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 JOSEPH MORTARTY
FAG; TUC 1958

Y State of New York, Department of Labcr, advised by =
© | letter dated 12/22/58, that subject clalmed and colected TUC
; from 7/20/53, till 9/14/55, concealling self-empleyment during

the same perlod. Unitzd States Attorney will bz contacted
for vreliminary opinlon. 1
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CCMPEMSATION ACT OF 1958

ADMINISTRATIVE

The letter referring thls case to the NYC was
acknowledged by NY letter dated 12/30/58,
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JOSEPH MORIARTY
SSN 123-22-541

(At

FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; TEMPCRARY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATICHN ACT OF 1958

State Agency alleges JOSEPH MORIARTY
SSN 123-22-5413, claimed and collected
TUC from July to Sept., 1558, during
which period he was self- employed State Agency
declared subject overpaid $306.00 of which
$75.00 has been refunded. Report of
investigation conducted by State Agency

set forth. Examination of subject. conducted
by State Agency 11/3/58, summarized, set -
-forth. AUSA EDNY 1/13/59 advised desire

t nﬁﬂjreportipriqr'to
ingerm a:
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DETAILS:
o | | This investigation is predicaied_ungn_xggﬁiPt of e i
a letter dated December 22, 1958, from b

Counsel, State of New York, Department of Labor, Division
of Employment (hereinafter referred to as the State Agency).
This letter enclosed the State Agency folder for the
subject contalning a report of investigation by the

; State Agency and the verbatim transcript of an exaninaslon
conducted on November 3, 1958, at the State Agency.

on December 30, 1958, SAA FREDERICK J. LONEKGA"
reviewed the State Agency folder on the subject and
determined that JOSEPH MORIARTY, Social Security
Number 123-22-5413, who resided at 1823 West 5th Street.
Brooklyn, New York, claimed and collected TempoOrary
Unemployment Compensation at the rate of $34.00 a week
for the weeks ending July 30, 1958, to September 21, 155

The State Agency alleges that the subject .
misrepresented his claim when he consealed self-employmen®
for nine weeks. The State Agency declared the subject o
-was overpaid the amount of $306.00. The folder -
- reflects tiygifals of December 22, 1958, the subject had
refunded $T ,qgf;hig;ovegpgy,*mj" ace




A report of investigation conducted by tne
State Agency 1is as follows:

"COMPLAINT:

Complaint forwarded to this office from
U. I. Accounts Bureau on 9/23/58 and received in this
office on 9/26/58. Complainant is Consolidated
Laundries, base period employers of subject claimant.
Their complaint basically states that subject claimant
is currently employed at the 4th Avenue Hand Laundry,
4324 4th Avenue, Brooklyn and has been working there
for sometime,
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v d6-4835

"INVESTIGATION: o

On 10/1/68, I visited 4th Ave. Hand Laundry, 4324

Jth Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y. and inspected the books and

records of sald laundry which wWas & small business owned

and operated by | | be
b7C

An affidavit was taken and the records Zva i
out the fact that said Hand Laundry nad nevser 23D oved
subjJect clalmant.

I then contacted] Manager of cne 0 Uie PLaNLS ifc
of the Consolidate undries, located at Z02¢ Artlantic o
Ave., Brooklyn, N.Y., and was advised by nl=x thast e

4th Avenue Laundry referred to in the letter oo compiains

was located about 68 Street and 4th Avenue in In
‘Brooklyn, N.Y.

I-called the Telephone Company, as there was no iisting

in that area for said laundry and was advised by them i
hat there was a_ listing at 6762-~4 Avenue for the : i
4th Avenue Hand Laundry and Dry Cleaners, Inc. |

H %



NY 46-4835
"INVESTIGATION (continued)

Mr, Moriarty presented to me the stock transfer book,
the stock certificate book and the minute boox of the
Corporation. These books were completely blank and
Mr. Morliarty stated that they never did anytning as
far as bringing these books up Lo date was concerned bé
as there was only three owners, land b7C
himself, each alleged to be holding one share ol fock.

Mr. Moriarty contended that there was no books or records
avdlable in the Corporation and the only records of

business transacted were the receipts given to customers

for clothes left o be cleaned or washed. Almost all of these
recelpts were in subject claimant's handwriting. Claimant

does not at this time deny that he 18 an offlcer, stockholder

of the Corporation, nor does he deny that he spent
considerable time since the lnception of the business.
He states, however, that the reason that ne collected his
benefits while so engaged in business was because he
believed that he was entitled to it, inasmuch as, he was
not making cr drawing any money from the business.

”CONCLUSION:




L An.examination conducted at the State ﬂgency on
November 3, 1958, of the subject reflects that the subject
was recelving Unemployment Compensation from January, 19540,
and claimed Temporary Unemployment Compensation wnen his
Unemployment Compensation was exhausted in July, 1558.

The examin hat the subject, along with an

associate, started a laundry and cleaning

store in Brooxlyn, New York. The examination reflected

that the store was started with an equal investment of b6
1 and that MORIARTY was to operate the store and b7cC

was to continue in his employment until 2 zime nad
een reached that the gtore made a profit suificient
enough to support both he and]| . The examinatio
reflected that until the store got on its feet was
to assist the subject tinancially,




On January 13, 1959, the facts of thi
th Assistant United States Attormesy
‘Eastern District of New York.

at before rendering a prosecutive opinion shne

desired to have a report reflecting an interview with
the subject.




 UNITED STATES 'GOVERNMENT

Dictated: l/?2/59 oy

oM SAA FREDERICK J. LONERGAN

SUDJECT: JOSEPH MORIARTY
SSN 123-22-5413
FAG; TEMPORARY UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION ACT OF 1958

On January lu, 1357, JOSEP:H MORIARTY was contacted
at 07-62 4tn Avenue, roo;lyz liew Yoru, the location of the
cleaning store ocperated by MNORIARTY MORIARTY was interviewed
and furnished the Lwlthhﬁg slgned Sﬁ‘;n statenent:

"January 1<, 1y59
Broollyn, Lew Yors
"I Josepn Moriarty, bveing duly sworn :
: do nake the f0110hin voluntary statement to
- Frederick J. Lonergan who has identified himself
. “to me as a Special Agent of the FBI. No , o ;
: threats or pramises have been made to me '
to induce me to make this statement. I have
been advised that I do nhot have to make a
statement and that any statement that I R
do make can be used against me or others in
a court of law. 1dvlis




under ‘the Temporary Unemployment Compensatiocn
‘Act.of 1958 and I signed for this. Prior
to this I had been drawing Unemployment
Compensation from the state. I was out
of a Job and looking for work, while
looking for work I put some money that

th an investment by

into a cleaning and laundry
store, | |and I agreed that I bé
would oper?te the store and ne would ‘
continue on his joa and would gi

;ive me i
some money out of his salary for CXPENSES

other than those of the store. That is

cxpenses for food etc. for me and nmy

fami'y, until the wusiness vegan to maxe .
a profit. The business never did make ‘ i
a profit and I never toci any money out

of the business for personal use. All money
collected in tThe ovusiness was used {or the
business. I never drew any salary or
expenses. Durlng this time I told the
people at the unemployment office that I was
not working and I marked my unemplayment, :
book with (N’s)to indicate that Ihad
not worked I thoughﬁfthat




was then going to resign his job
but the business never did show 2 profit s
he kept his Jjob and helped me financiallg
I am willing to make restitution and I
have been since Hovemger 1853,

"I have read above stateisent of this
and ©viio other pages. And 1t is true and bé
correct to the best of oy lowcwledge. pic

1y 7

/o/ Jusephn Moriarty

"Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th
da; of January, 1959 at Brw.l;n, New Yor
Frederick J. Lonergan, Speclial Agent, FBI,
New Yoriz, M.Y.

"Witness

Bkiyn 20 BE"




Eyes
Complexion
Helght
Welght
Education
Occupation
vartal status

Social Security

Humber
Arrests

Red, curly
Hazel

Fair

51g"

187 pounds
Grammar school

oA g
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Report made by e 4
_SAA FREDERICK.J. LONERGAN
CHARACTER OF CASE .
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOv?RNM?NT*
TEMPCRARY UNENFLOYNENT COMPENS
ACT OF 1958

JOSEPH MORIARTY

REFIRENCE

St 4 Gt oot

.
Liandng

{OMINISTRATIVE

The subJject's case folder furnishszd ©y
the -state agency was returned by ie.ter datedh2/19/39
The state agency was advised in this lester of uhe
)decision of the USA’E"Office, nDNY




1 - USA, EDNY

Report of: SAA FREDERICK J. LONERGAN Office: NEW YORK
Date: 2/19/59

File Number: NYfile }_46_1;835

Titles JOSEPH MORIARTY

Character:

Synopsis:

£9, ALUSE, EDNY,

T
d prosecutlion.




..+ _On.Fehrnavry 6. 1959, Assistant United States
Attorney | Eastern District of New York,
‘advised she declined prosecutlion of the subject in this
‘matter due to the fact that thers was no aprarent
criminal intent. -

5 rﬁz’_ )
b fgfé
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TH IS.CASE"O‘RIG{{VATED AT
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e

NEW YORiS 15/ 568

REPORT MADE AT

NI YORK

)\ P/13/53

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY

1/7-9,12-16,
19-21,26/53

TITLE \ CHARACTER OF CASE )
JOSEDII IORZARTY, ILA Delegate, Work

Stopnage ,~“Bull ;nsu. g }Ape, Beaoklyn, ANTI-RACKETEERING
New Yori, Janudry 3, 195%, 1:00 PM-4:30 PM

SYNOPSISOFFACTS:  pockers employed at Bull Imsular £ /

4

Streets, Brooklyn, NY, were scncduled
to conduct vote for shop steward A 2//
election during noon on 1/3/5L. 24

They did not complete vote at 1:00

PM and were Jjoined by longshorenen

in refusing to resume work and vork

stoppage resulted. By 3:00 P,

checkers completed vote but longshore- //ﬂ
men, through the medium of thelr

delegates, voiced refusal o return to

job unless pald for period from 1:00

PM. Shipping officials, believing

that. cost of stoppage was extensive,

agreed to pay longshoremen ana by
4:30 PIl, work was resumed. C(Cos?t
company is estimated at $13,000,
Tntervicws and signed statements by
shipping officials, longshorcmen and
checlkers are set out. USA, ZDNY,
declines prosecution because 0¥ lack
of evidence that work stoppage was
resultc of conspiracy or deliberatél
action for personal gain or other
ulterior motives.

Iine Terminal, 20th, 21lst and 22nd />

I

O
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H
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APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

{é)— Bureau

1 - U3A, EDNY
2 - New York (92-146) o

D
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NY 92-146 .
DETAILS:

The following investigation was conducted by
SA and the reporting agent: .

This inves t. . o} ted vwpon in-
I_Lqma’t ion furnished by

‘Brooklyn, New York, who testified

before the New York State Crime Commission at Public
Hearing on December 9, 1952, to the followlng:

, On Jausry 3, 1951, a work stoppage of four

or five hours! duration occurred at the Bull Line

Terminal after checkers, by arrangement with shipping
company, held a ‘vote as to whether an election of a

shop steward was to be held. This vote was to have

taken place from twelve to one o'clock during the noon
hour. At one o'clock, the vote not having been completed,
the checkers refused to return to work and the longshore-
men stated that they would refuse also until the checkers
were prepared to return. After the refusal to work, the
union delegates, who were led by AO0SEPH MORIARTY, Vice
President and Organizer of theyInternational Longshoremen's
Association in Brooklynd)succéeded in getilng the company
toagree to pay the longsShoremen for time not worked.

[;::::;:]1nformed that the company was forced

to meet the demands of the longshoremen and their delegates
because, if the company had refused, the work stoppage
would have continudd and the ships at dock would not have

been loaded.

[::::::;]advised:the Crime Commission that the
‘work stoppage resulted in & fet loss to the company of
approximately $13,000.

[ _ |made avallable to Agents the
official log of the Bull Insular Line Termlinal, Brooklyn,
?eg York, for the date January 3, 1951, which read as
follows: ,

bé
bicC

b7D




NY 92-146

_ "ppom 1:00 to 4:30 p.m., a work stoppage
occurred this date due to Jurisdictional dispute con-
derning shop steward for checkers. All men vefused -
to work until dispute was settled and demanded pay from
1:00 p.m. Work resumed 4230 p.m. and men were pald from
1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. although no work was performed."

bé
advised Agents of circumstances of bic
above-described situation and furnished the following - b7D
signed statement a3 a supplement:
"1/13/53
At Terminal Manager's 0ffice, A. H. Bull
;ndiCo. Steamship Lines, 22nd Street Dock, Brooklyn,
ny | | meke the followin
statement to
who have identified themselves to me as Special
Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. T make
this statement voluntarily, having had no threats,
promises, or means of duress made to me. T realize that
T do not have to make this statement, and that it may ,
be used in a court of law. oo
b7D

"on 17/3/51 1, |of the
Bull Insuler Line Terminel, ErookIyn, N. Y., under-
atood that on this date an election of the checkers!
ihgg‘steward was to take place between 12:00 noon and
1:00 pem.

"Upon my arrival at the pier shortly after
this time I found that the longshoremen and checkers
had refused to return to work.

Ngaveral requests were made to several of the
ates of the longshoremen to ask the men to
return &6 woPk but to no avail. The prime delegate

was JOE“MORIARITY. He in turn worked in -conjunction

-3 -




NY 92-146

"with myself,l | end our Wew York
officlals as to whether or mot the company would pay

the longshoremen the difference in time between 1:00 b6
p.m. and the time the men would return. I was informed b7cC

by one of the head delegates, name not recdlled, that
the longshoremen, as well as the checkers, would not
return unless the longshoremen were pald for the tlme
they did not work. '

"I wunderstood the longshoremen had not returned
to work because the checkers had not returned, although
they could have continued their work in the absence of
‘the checkers. .

"This date was on Wednesday which is normally
our heaviest work day with regard to the use of checkers.
Their absence impeded our work considerably, plus
resultant overtime and cost and to the delivering carrlers.
The steamers "Puerto Rico," the "Suzanne" were at
dock; we were delivering cargo for Tive inbound ships.
During the period from 1:00 p.,m. to 4:00 p.nm.,
approximately 150 trucks were delayed.

"In order to bring about a rapid solution
ng conditions, I telephoned | 3
Bull Insular Line, to determine be

his opinion. It was decided that because of the delay b7C
to the vessels, the above described clrcumstances re

long truck line, perishable cargoes, either received or

in 1line, the ctompany felt that under the existing

pressure it had no alternative but to pay the men as

they had demanded.

"It is my understanding the resulting
cost to the company from the above described situation
approximated $13,000.00.




NY 92-146

‘ "I have read the foregoing statement consisting.
of two and one-half written pages, and to the best of ny
knowledge it 18 true.

"Signed:

UyWitnessed:

I ccAo .N;:XQ‘CQ F‘BCIt
s SA, NY¥C, FBI."

In addition to the above, advised
that the particular section of the pler on which the
work stoppage ococ¢urred formally had been opened a few
weeks prior to the date of the work stoppage. He could
attribute mo particular reason or significance to the
time of the work stoppage, but speculated that, Af 1t
had resulted from a deliberate move on the part of the
wnion, 1t might have been done so to convince the
shipping company it could not operate the pler successfully
without the aid of the union.

A ° H L4 Bull
and Company, Inc., General Ciflcés, 115 pBroad Street,
New York City, furnished Agents wif dmilar set of
circumstances as were described by In additlion,

he presented a copy cer) h situation,
which was written by at request
and which was sent to . PHIL » & representative

of the United States Senate Special Committee on
March 2, 1951. A copy of this letter reads as follows:

"March 2, 1951

MMr. PHIL KING

U.S. Senate Special Committee
Room 2803, U. S. Court House
Foley Square

New York 7, N. Y.

a5

@]




NY 92-146

‘"Interruption of Work--Bull. Line Terminal
20th - 21st - 22nd Streets - Brooklyn, N. Y.
Afternoon January 3, 1951

"Dear Mr. KING: ' f

© Myou visited our office last Wednesday inquiring
as to our version of the interruption of work at our terminal
on January 3 for the purpose of comparing with a report
submitted by an investigator for the Committee, and in
complisnce with your request, we submit the following = - =

"The clerks and checkers employed by Rowland &
TLiesegang, with whom we have a contract for clerking, are
we understand members of a half dozen or more locals,
inecluding Brooklyn, Staten Island, Hoboken and Manhatten,
In the morning, there was apparently an inter-union
sgabble fomented, as we understand it, by the Manhattan
faction demending the election of a new :shop steward.
The delegates of the Brooklyn locals demurred on the
basls thatsn election for that purpose was only held
about a month before. Sometime during the morning,
however, it was agreed to hold a new election and the
balloting to be done between noon and one o'clock.

MThe meeting was not held as scheduled, and at
one o'clock, the clerks and checkers declined to return to
work wuntil they held their meeting. The 14 gangs of ,
longshoremen who had worked :in the morning were ordered to
restme work at one o'clock but refused to turn to because
the ¢heckers and clerks were mot working. The clerks and
checkers had their meeting about 2 PM and we were notified
at about 20 minutes to 3 that they had settled their
differences. It was reported to ms that the Brooklyn
locals won out by about three votes.

"o immediately ordered the clerks, checkers
and longshoremen to resume work butb the longshoremen
declined unless we would agree ‘to pay them from one
olclock, This we declined to do as thelr fallure to

3

-6 -
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NY 92-146 . e ,

"pesume work at one o'clock was in direct violation of
our collective bargaining agreement. The clerks and
checkers then took the position ‘that they would not
returp to work until -the longshoremen, resumed. We
explained ‘to the men that in our opinlon, their attitude
was in violation of our agreements, but 1f they returned
to work, ‘we were perfectly agreeable to permitting the
matter to go to arbitration, and abide by the decision,
to ﬁ?ich they replied that we could accept thelr demands
or else.

""In the absence of .
L d several telephonic conversations o bs
with as well as talks with JOSEPH MORIARTY bic
who was on the stene, telling both of them that this

stoppage of work was :An violation of our asgreement and

seeking to have them exert ‘their leadership to prevail

ou the men to resume work. Work was not resumed.

"Going through all of these futile motlons
took us up to L ofelock. NWe then inquired if the
longshoremen, clerks and checkers would accept orders
to report at 7 PM that evening, and we were emphatically
informed that they would not do so and nelther would.
they shape at 8 o'clock the next morning unless we
acceded to their demands. In the meantime, approximately
250 ‘trucks including many over-the-road imits were held
up outside our terminal walting to deliver oypick up
cargo. Two vessels were scheduled to sall at 3 PM
January L including ‘the S, S. PUFRTO RICO, a passenger
vessel, and another vessel on January 5, and in desperation
and decidedly contrary to our princlples, we acceded to
the demands of the longshoremen, clerks and checkers by
agreeing to pay them from 1 PM although work was nmot
_ resumed wntil after L PM.




NY 92-146

rk cost us $13,000.00.

"This 1ﬂterruption.in
XTVery truly yours,
"BULY, INSULAR LINE, INC.

Rt L ST

| leould give no explanation for the
work stoppage as 1t had occurred, but he expressed the
opinion that the longshoremen had refused to work and
demanded pay for time lost only as a result of
Wspontaneous modb action.™ He explained that to his
knowledge the men were requested to return to work by
their delegates but refused to do so because the men
believed, the checkers who were pald a daily salary would
be paid for the time they lost but the longshoremen
who were paid on an hourly basis would lose that time,

It seemed ‘tol | that the longshore-
men originally had Jjoined the checkers in refusing to
Tesume worX because of their sympathy with the checkers
in demending time to hold the Instant election.

| |»S merintendent,

HELEL;Ingglgx_Liuﬁ Vermdnal, residence
— s i ew 7ork, Informed Agents ol the

| £ 1y as described by I
furnished the following signed

statement as a witness to the events:

"1/13/53

~ "At Terminal Mgr's. Office, Bull Insular Line,
2lst St. Pier, Brooklyn, N. Y.

El

"y, | ' | make the
following voluntary statement tol and

-8 -
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i | who have identified themselves 1ic
to me as Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation., No force, threats, promises or duress

have been used to compel me to make this statement, I
realize that I do not have to make this statement, and

'ﬁbat it may be used in a court of law. :

"On Wednesday, 1/3/51, I wunderstood that a
vote was to be taken for theselection of a shop steward
among the checkers. The vote was to occur between

. 12:00 noon &nd 1:00 p.m.

: "As Pler Superintendent T was called from
lunch shortly after 1:00 ‘p.m. and was informed the men
had not returned to work as scheduled. T Ammediately -
went to the Docks at 2lst St., Brooklyn, and learned
that the longshoremen had not returned to work because
the checkers had notdone so.

’ "The men were represented by about 9 |
delegates from the various longshoremen and checkers . be
locals from Hoboken, N. J., Staten Island, Manhattan biC

_and Brooklyn. These included UOF MORIRﬁET!, [ 1]

"By about 3200 p.m. the checkers' voting

had been completed and I was then Anformed the

longshoremen would mot return to work unless they were
pald for the time they had not worked -- from 1:00 p.m.
‘to 3:00 p.m. The delegates appeared to me to be
sincere in thelr efforts to have the men return to work,
but they--the delegates~- stated the men refused to ’
;eggrn to work without pay for the period 1:00 p.m. to

=~ pom. '

‘ "I telephoned be
Bull Insular Line, and obf@INed GUTAOTITY TO INTOYM THO bre
men that they would be paid. ‘ : Co

-9 -




NY 92-146

"The men resumed work at about 4:00 p.m.

"The decision to pay the men was based upon
the fact that they would not return to work unless they
were pald. ‘ ’

"I have read the;roregolng statement consisting
of two handwritten pages and it is ‘true.

"Signed: ; .
5
"Witnessed: ' o,
1 |sA N.Y.c. F.B.I.
J |, SA, NYC, FBL.™

| ] | |
Ibhe son_of| [ residencd o

[ Wew York,. also furnished inflormation

sImilar %o 'that as desecribed sbove. In. addition, ‘he
furnished the following signed statement:

"1/15/53.

' "At.0ffice of Terminal Menager, Bull Insular
Iine, Brooklyn,.N, Y.

71, | | maka;hha_inllnwing
tement to]
who have ddentifled themselves to me as

Speclal Agents of the TFedersl Bureau of Investigation.
No force, threats, promises or means of duress have
been used to compel me to make ‘this statement. I

realize that I do not have to meake this statement and

that 1t may be used in a court of law.

- 10 -
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) "on 1/3/51, I, as assistant piler superintendent,
Bull Insular Line, 21st St. Pier, Brooklyn, was aware
that the checkers were to hold a vote in order érmi
1f they desired to replace thelr shop steward, | |
The vote was to be held during the noon hour, 12:00 noon
to 1:00 penm.

= "Upon my return to the pier shortly after

1:00 p.m., T found that the checkers had not taken the b6
vote and had not returned to work as scheduled. The b7cC
“longshoremen had mot returned to work either because

the - 3 t held the vots.

[ objectedrtg_bhﬁ_xgﬁﬂ;hﬁﬂﬁnig_ghﬂfSeS
had not been brought against

JOE MORIARTY, Chief Orgenizer, ILA, Brookiyn, said
‘that if the checkers were not allowed to vote, the
longshoremen would mot return to work.

O

"Delegates present were: _ |
I | delegate from b6

Menhetten. Longshoremen delegates were: JOE MOR;ATTX; b7C

P

was prevailed upon to allow the vote
at sbout 2:00 p.m. The vote was taken at 2330 pem. =
3:00 p.m. As the longshoremen begen to return to work --
gbout 200 =~ 300 of them -- some of them asked if they
were to __ pald for time from 1:00 p.m. I do not Ynow
who these men were. JOE MORIARTY sald he assumed the
men would be paid from 1:00 p.m., Just as if they had
worked without interruption. He asked wus if the men
were to be paid. We said no and he then told the men.
‘ "Telephone conversations were made between
us and our main office at 115 Broad St., NYC, in order
to receive iAnstructions as to whether payment would be
approved. Meanwhile, the longshoremen delegates,
JOE MORIARTY who was the principal representative of the

-11 -
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"ILA, called the office of] | to
determine the position they should take. . ‘

. "pinslly 2 request was made,for‘tﬁe‘men'to ’ . bs
return at 7:00 p.m. or at 8:00 a.m. the following . ‘ bic

morning. They refused, and through their spokesman,
"MORIARTY, stated they would not return to work at all
wless pald for time Iost from 1:00 pem. that day. :

- "My father| |
|'then telephonically received authorization

to pay the longshoremen as they had demended, snd work
was resumed at about 4:30 p.m.

S ; “The only reason that I can express as to

- touoks v LR —~l ey “+h e : '
e Ve TR e Geiey AIFEenel uaa bacase

‘hours. T e
n1 pelieve the longs%oreman delegates were )
' » efforts to get the MmO - ) -
51n¢ereiiga:§§;§m'?lead'with the mob of 2023§§n§ogﬁ§
:wogk%heyQSeemed to use all their power JIu . :
ign to return, but to no avail.

" wsince 192, during the time I have been

: p : a1y instance of thils
with Bull Lines, this is bthe only or time have the

ind ‘¢ At no oth
kxind that has occurred. 0 T ir contract,
‘ rk in violatlon : |
gzﬁaﬁgggsﬁg‘gg g:igvfor time mot gorked, and have

received thelr pay.

‘n1 hmave resd th
of 3% pages and ib is true.

e foregoingﬂsté%ément consisting

ngigned:
mistngaseds ——— sA FEL XY __
| ‘l _X, "SA, FBI, NYC;"

- 12 -
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| | had no reason to express for the - b°
work stoppage as it happened, but volced the opinion b7c
that physically the longshoremen cotld hsve returned to
work without the presence of the checkers. However, he
belleved ‘the Jongshoremen did mot do this because they
were sympathetic with the checkers, thinking that by -
creating the work stoppage any demands made by the
checkers would be met by the shipping compeny with
prompt attention.

All of the above-named men advised that in’
the history of the Bull Insnlar Line a situation as
previpously described had never occurred, that 1s, the
‘employees having been pald for time not worked. Ihey
all agreed that the salary given to the longshorsmen
was done so reluctantly by the shlpping company, but
it was becauge of ‘the ships at dock and the trucks at
the pler and the perishable cargo wating to be lvaded
that the company decided to ablide by the demands of
‘the longshoremen, o e

| | bé

lon_the pier, Bull Line, residence| | »7C

New York, informed that he witnessed

the work stoppage in question but he could furnish

no additional i; n a8 to the reason for 1ts

occurrence. In| iopinion, the delegates ’
representing the checkers and longshoremen appeared
to be sincere in their efforts to persuade the men to
resume Work. ' .

: In order to ascertain the facts of the

above situation, the following employees of Bull ‘
Insular Line were contacted and are set forth according
to their position on ‘the pier located at 20th, 2lst
and 22nd Streets, Brooklyn, New York:

f
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Checkers
DOMENICK ELIA
1732 60th Street
Brooklyn, New York o
Born - November 24, 1905, New York Clty
Tmployed by company as checker. 19 years
Tuployed by company as checker © years
PATRICK T. REILLY
1166 S6th Street
Brooklyn, New York
Born - February 24, 1888, Lawrence, Long lslend,
New York "
Fmployed by company as cthecker 33 years
Pmployed by company as checker 5 years
Longshoremen

Employed by company as longshoremen i years

“Fmployed Dy company as JLongshoreman 3% years

-1 -
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Employed by company as longshoreman [ years.

A1) of the above employees furnished details
of the instent work stoppage generally in agreement with
those furnished by the company officials.

|who described himself, as a union
member who endad meetings regularly, sald that the
men were fully aware that the date of the work stoppage,
Wednesday, was a busy one for the shipping company. He
sald Wednesday normally is the buslest day of the week
because 1t is on that day that ships are at dock ready
to be loaded prior to their sailing date on Thursday.
He readily admitted that the checkers hold all thelr
elections and other matters of such nature, namely,
grievances to be presented or policles to be changed
by the company and the union, realizing that the company
on dts buslest day is at a disadvantage 1f the men fail
to work and it is snticipated by the men that the company
moxe readlly will meet their demands.

None of the men contacted informed that they
were aware of any collusion, conspiracy or deliberate
attempt on the part of their delegates or any other
persons to create a work stoppage for ‘the singular
purpose of obtaining money from the shipping company.

Each of these men a sserted that mo physical
violence was elther threatencd or committed to any
person or property as a result of or during the instant
work stoppage.
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None of the men who were contacted, all of whom
were witnesses and participants in the work stoppage, were
able to name any person or persons who initially ralsed
the guestion as to whether the longshoremen were to recelve
pay rog the period one o'clock until the time work was
resumed. ‘

) The longshoremen and chackers Informed that
1t had been thelr personal assumption that the longshore-
men were going to receive thelr hourly wage for the time
that the checkers were holding their vote. Several
unidentified men brought up the question to their
delegates of whether they were to be paid for the time
‘that they did not work in sympathy with the checkers.
The dolegates expressed the opinion that they did not
¥now whether they would be paid but felt that, becaus?
they did not work, they were not entitled to pay.

The men insisted that they shotld get paid. The
delegates contacted company officlals on the pier who
in turn contacted their meh offices in New York City
and, after deliberation and after the men through
their delegates made it clear they would refuse ever
to return to work unless paid, the decision was made
to. meet the demands of the longshoremen.

Checkers ELIA | |[informed that .the
original purpose of the vote on the question as to
whether an.election of a new shop steward was to be
held had been pending for some months. They said the
question had been ralsed after the present shop steward
originally had been elected. “TLIA| |believed
that the checkers did not care for thelr shop steward
because they believed him to be a "company men."

They advised that the question yet has been unsettled
and a new election is anticipated in the future.

' On January 26, the facts of Instant
case were presented to Assistant

- 16 -
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United States Attorney, Eastern District of New Xbrk, ‘who
declined prosecution in view of the absence of any ’
evidence or indications that there was a conspiracy or

a deliberate attempt by persons involved to create

instant work stoppage for personal gain or other

ulterior motives,

- 17 -




i
LY ‘
.
( 1
.

e
i

. s {‘7 ; ! : '
The Attorney Gene{al e July 5, 1962

Pirector P 1 - Mr. Belmont
or, FBL , 1l - Mr, Bvans

/d 1 - Mr. Stanley
- Mr. McAndrews

- JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY
. - Mr, Rosen
- Mr, Conrad

v
On the evening of July 3§, 1962, Agents of our
Newark Office recovered $2,421,850 in eurrency, $10,000 in
. .. ‘wyarious United States Bonds and miscellanequs stock certifi
<V eates registered in the name of Joseph Moriarty, several - o
) girearms and a quantity of ammunition, This material was / / ‘
discovered by workmen in an apparently abandoned automobile ;
which had been parked in a Jersey City, New Jersey, gara.ge/ “
\ The United States Attorney at Yewark authorized the
imsgsuance of & search warrant, and all monies and other valuables
were placed 'undgcxé;swdod custody in our Newark Office.

b e

- ( Joseph ,b:ii;:tb age forty-seven, has an extensive
arrest record for lottery and bookmaking violations in Hudson
County, New Jersey. He is confined at the State Prison,
fTrenton, New Jersey, serving a two-to-three-year sentence for .
y lottery violation,) On Narch 5, 1958, Internal Revenue Service i
entered judgment 1n the amount of $160,544 against Moriarty /
" a8 an assessment for unpaid inoome taxes. This judgment has 7o
" an unpaid balance at the present time totaling $158,007,

The garage in which the car and its contents were ‘

found had been rented by an individual giving the 4 |
L. Mori ' jent for the g chalboonpa:ldbya| |
: New Jersey. One of the OCeup :

S[oY The Trea1den INT Xoarens was d to
of Joseph Meriarty. ADSeR
from her residence and so has been unavailable for interview up
to this time. ’

b6
We are continuing an intensive investigation of this °'C
tinent developments.

2 The Deputy Attorney General & . J. | : :
‘1\-’ Mc. Herbert J. ll:lllir Jr /"'}? } ﬂ‘ - l\\ /g w
o e—" reradi §' g 'az}* N L

Assistant Attornsy Gener 'Eﬁ “
Tollahod swaeiems- . v - )
Lot v Sl VAN 8 Belmont memo, sameg dpte, same caption, JFM;asg.
- T : )

EVANS ettt

oy PMe mac '\\ BECEIAED "D"E':Zlﬁﬁ: .S.g.g < 2‘
A

Tolsen

Bellon! s

B e ,_,<1_‘2>Mw~k-3'f

(1o REC 47
T ; D HY!TVCON /L.:/li?‘ g 22 JUP%QSZ o
Ho!mesw-az 7 n ngI‘mYPE\UNXTm ‘. ‘a‘”‘_ Y ﬂ L i ’1 m _




OPTIONAL, FORM NO, 10
S010-104

UNITED STATES G¢

. ’1;:} .
¥
L,

Memorandum ;
P\.‘ {
to :  DIRECTOR, FBI pate: «  7/5/62 ’,,0
Attn: FBI Laborabory, Firearms Section ; b,
y %4 : _}?5 |0
FEgn i SAC, NEWARK (92-1240) (P) g /’0/’ y
- /74 ,(;

. .
‘. > o

D(suaij:’ JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, Aka. " zn

Q AR | , j

. ) ‘

; \(\\ WAQOZ

There is being transmitted under separate cover the
following described firearms as recovered from a 1947 Plymouth

D located in a garage at 123 Oxford Street, Jersey City, N.J. on
Cf;}/ 7/3/62, alleged property of captioned subject: .

1 Blue Steel 6 shot, .32 cal. (long) 33" barrel Smith
and Wesson revolver, #278495 on butt, and #471 on frame.

1 Blue Steel 6 shot, .45 cal. DA, 43" barrel Smith and
‘'Wesson revolver, SN 8141, On the butt appears U.S.
Army Model 1917, #137894, Underneath the barrel is
the inscription "United States Property.”

ED INLAg

CTION & REPORT
76-62 £,

.. 116931 and inscribed on the left side of the frame,

-1 "Fabrique Nationale D'Armes De Guerre Herstal Belgique,

.., Browning Patent De Post." This automatic is contained
° in a brown leather holster with clip attached.

PECIMENS RETAIN

S
FOR LAQ a

éopy &

1 .22 cal., 30" barrel, bolt action, repeating Remington
.~ Rifle, Model 34, SN 106536.

It is requested that Ballistic tests be run.against
the aforedescribed firearms, as well as any other tests deemed
advisable. It is also requested that the results of these
checks be compared against any unsolved crimes of violencey

It is also requested that the aforedescribed firearms
be returned to the Newark Division at the conclusion of the
- requested examinations.

1°Blue Steel .32 cal. automatic pistol bearihg serial number ;

@- fu Ee;:ckage (RM) REC2L %Z—:_’—;XZK/ — 5

1 - Newark . 5 JuL
RLF ; JMP N : 1962
(4) EX-11g

\

Y
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RECORDED
7-6-62 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION:
lo. _ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laoboratory Work Sheet

‘Re:  JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA.
AR

Examination requested by: SAC, Newark (92-1240)
Examination requested: . Firearms (G&A):

Result of Examination:

Specimens submitted for examination

i

EXPEDITE 3
File # G2~ §88~
Lab. * PC-70710GY

Let 7-5-62 =

Date received: 7-6-62 /),

‘Examination byI

K1 .«32 caliber Smith and Wesson revolver, S

erial No. .278495

K2 .45 caliber Smith and Wesson revolver, Model 1917 Serial

No. 137894

K3 7.65 mm (.32 Auto) FN:Browning automatic pistol, Serial

No. 116931, with clip
‘K4 22 caliber Renmington rifle, Model 34, S

MR.rvspT
No sl e NOAT=

J@’)”f

»11'

lll‘l/

erial No. 106536 W

Aexews




£ ‘i; g .

o I ‘
t

,Laboratory thmsmumﬁ‘m , 6
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Ly LABOEATORY Lol

| ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |
L o WASHINGTON, D. C. |

N

© T FBI, Newark (BB-1240) | Y July 12, 1963

ﬂ,.i'/

' weJOSKPH VINCENT nonun'rr, AKA ﬂ ““’©~ﬂ
AR - ( John Edgor }-Xoovor. Director :

FRIFile No.
92-888 *
REG- 128 xev-noo pe 70710 mr , :
Newark , 3 ‘ | ‘

Ex&mmqtton requested by:

Reference:

Letter 7/5/62

Examinytion tequested: g\‘x ‘

Firearns
Rermarks: ' '

This report confirms and supplements Butel 7/6/62.

MORT sumrrsatiammustonss . . » ' ’

Calltha o !_)0 Jy)_ 1£ @Qa

LoRrad umsmmtwmains ) ﬁ f
D&MM b - .

} EVONS cminatismons p -

3 3%‘?151:‘701‘ W RJP: SLB ( 4) &j

‘ i i . q :

| T:lg:te‘ PO ! (\Q

Tele. Room [PUPEIY

INGEOM swmamemmau: . ﬁ b
Gandy MALL ROOM receryeg ongt [
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FEDERAL ‘BUREAU -OF mvssncmon I ,
“ WASHINGTON, . C.

! . ‘ o .‘ e:
T FBI, Newark o ' . 2:;: Fﬂg}}}y9§258§962
Ret xgsnpa VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA. . ™™ pc-70710 GY

v M‘"\
. Ay £ ¢
.
)
. .
s

© 3 (. i

Specimens received 7/6/62

K1 .32 caliber Smith and Wesson rewlver, Serial No. 278495

X2 i:s :;;ég:; Smith and Wesson revolver, model 1917, Serial

K3 7.65 mm (.32 Auto) FN Browning automatic pistol, serial
No, 116931, with clip

X4 .22 caliber Bemington rifle, Model 34, Serial No. 106536,_
without stock screw ,

Resulis of examination'

No recoxrd of the loss or theft of any of the four
- gubmitted weapons was located in the N&tional Stolen Fboperty
Index of the Bureau,

Test bullets and cartridge cases from the submittad
guns were compared microscopically with a1l comparable specimens
maintained in the Laboratory's National Unidentified Ammunition

, File, but no identifications were effected.

Specimens K1 through X4 are being returned to you ;,
under separate cover by registered mail. :

I

CAThan s
Conrad - .
Dl oGCh st
b AT LY IOV

RID:SLB (4)

Tiotter
“Toloe RO warsrmirems *
T 0

Gandy

watL room () reLeryes untr ()
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OPYIONAL FORM NO. 10 \ (.‘; B
\ ) 2
UNITED STATES GOV Went -

®* =
Memomnaum ﬁ:‘é

TO % Mr.. Belmont DATE:  July 6, .1962' % ——

3

SUBJECT: JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY"
ANTI-RACKETEERING %

l“l;emR':«:m__..'...‘

1 T S——

FROM + C. A. Evans P W Gandy
)=/

Assistant Special Agent in Charge Hinze of the. Newark Office telephonically
advised, at:approximately 4:00 p. m., this:aiternoon, ‘that they had received infor-
mation from the Jersey City. Police. that through a tip, the police had found some

.additional money :in a garage at 47-61 Oxford Avenue, Jersey City, New Jersey.

It will be recalled that.the large loot recovered by the Newark Office a few days
ago was at 123'Oxford, Jersey City, New Jersey. Mr. Hinze stated they have no
additional details concerning the additional money recovered but that an'Agent isat
the Jersey City Police Department and.will furnish additional information, The

_Agent had ascertained that two bags and a'box of money had apparently been

recovered by the police, along with some gambling paraphernalia. ' No further
details as to the amount or the. possible ownership of this money is known to.the

Newark Office at this time.

» The; Newark Ofﬁce is following up on this information and will furnish

the bureau add1t1onal details as soon as they.are received. ?

‘CHS:pew( > Mﬁ 8014 - e

-8-‘ (™
e b7¢C
P o
1 - Mr. Rosen ADDENDUM: CHS:pew - 7-6-62
1 - Mr. DéLoach —_—

f

At 4:10 p.m. ASAC Hinze telephonically advised that the location
of this money by the Jersey City Police.resulted from a tip that Moriarty and. his
girlfriend, | had leased an apartment in Bayonne, New Jersey, about
“one year.ago,. Apparently this apartment is unoccupied but possibly used by Moriarty
“and his girlfriend. Today, the Police Department raided this apartment, found
nothing except a receipt for -a garage located at:47-61 Oxford Avenue, Jersey City,

. New.Jersey. Based upon.this receipt, the Jersey City Police searched the garage
and found the money referred to above. It-is still not-known the amount or-any other

circumstances. This garage.islocated.in a different Hec 1on:ihanl£he previous
‘garage where the money- locatéd by, the Bureau was found.

) i oie, 7T o
56 JUL161962" ¥

¥
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7/6/62

TO SAC NEWARK

1 FROM DIRECTOR FBI

s  JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA, AR,
REURTEL THIS DATE,
IMMEDIATELY CONDUCT A THOROUGH AND COMPLETE EXAMINATION OF

PERSONAL PAPERS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RECOVERED IN ORDER TO EXPLOIT
FULLY THIS SOURCE OF INFORMATION CONCERNING A MAJOR GAMBLING

 OPERATION IN YOUR AREA, MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO mm‘m POLICE |

~ AND PUBLIC OFFICIALS WHO MAY HAVE HAD oonnnc-rxog; n!s mrm;és >
OPERATION, YOU SHOULD CONSIDER RECOMMENDING Ammgcx or -
LABORATORY EXAMINER TO ASSIST um\@'rménum ggv YPTIC
NOTATIONS UTILIZKD BY THE P REC-lS

4 Iy ADDITION You SHOULD CLOSELY YorLow INGOmiY- BEKG wapx Y

YN\ [0cAL AUTHORITIRS IN CONNECTION WITH HUDSON COUWTY GAMBLING

4
LAV
MATTERS TO INSURE THAT THE BUREAU I8 FURNISHED CURRENT DEV!DQPIINTS. }

L | (Cryptanalysis-Translation Section) — ™ be
NOTE: Newark Office has advised that an examination of personal b7C
papers found in Moriarty's automobile on 7/3/62 indicated -that he

had maintained complete records of gambling operations for the

period 1939 to 1951. 1In addition, this material contained cryptic
nothtions indicating payoffs to certain Jersey City police officials-
totson . Newark Offfce also advised that the Governor of New Jersey has
s l—— planned to confer with Hudson County officials regarding gambling

Mohy
NR. M 4 »2—/J*’:‘g“ :w

;’5

00 -

Tallehon ters generally in that county in view of

VIA' ,

301@.% '{ﬁl)‘ asg V,al 40 ( YPE % ENC. ..ol

SUllVan compnmpams i

3 X

e 0 ww M" | APPROVED BY . ,.77,&” |
*azfs:s:;:-Jumesazmw s ) T

ety oh 7/3/62.
Rosen s
AVel i CK Smwmrste 4 e "" J Y S smane
i . \ 4
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TELETYPE : URGENT

\/ TO SAC NEWARK
' FROM DIRECTOR
JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA, AR,
REURTEL JULY SIX INSTANT.

R
o’UfLﬁb Diﬁig"ﬁn
g BB W 7T
X ! , '{
.\F : ; . ;’ s
DWMdfm N 7 ) f'i :
3% "RECORDED
1179 8% 19 JUL 9 1962
TOISON snsemrtmmirmen Frre A [ . §
e A ” |
el — (31982
Rmf--....: OJULI%‘B& . jj ﬂﬂ’/

TaVEl cnammosmnion
FOUET emmunttirnste ’ '
ele. ROOM mersese
matt room 2] rereryes unrr
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’ T OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10
N a2 5010104 i
4 """  UNITED STATES ERNMENT '

Memorandum »
. DIRECTOR, FBI pate:  7/9/62
ATTENTION* FBI LABORATORY >
FroM :  SAC, NEWARK (92-1240)
, @ 398827
®,  susecr:  JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, akas
Q@ AR ] )
RE: Newark letter 7/6/62 (Sw’yp
Enclosed under separate cover are eleven packages or
\‘ envelopes regarding material found with money taken from 1947

Plymouth. o
Envelopes or packages described as follows:

Qg Envelope #1 Written notation "$500 paid to May 15
r

10,000 all paid,". i
E Jhr

Envelope #2 4 pieces of paper indicating possible paymentsr
made around May - June 1950, ] |

’l/[z,

%

Envelope #3 Various fines, court costs, attorney fees, etc.}»

E paid in 1950 ;k y
Envelope #4  Written not 44-49 uding poggible’’
- payments to | atto ),
“on
*; Note on 1937 Dodge written Th X
19445 . ! . <. . b ‘

Package #5 01d notebook filled with notes from 1936 to mid-
1940's, Assorted notes on expenditures, expenses

and possible numbers plays
Envelope #6 Expenditures to lawyers and others 1948-49,

Envelope #7 1949 payments to unknown persons

(5 - ?greau ) l

i - Package EXJOS

2 « N k

Lysinds ol %/m

(5) / e ’ I
' ‘" 7 JUL }01952 qo-

/\ F/gf, WLg0 $0106%
272
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Package #8 Payments to unknown persons 1948,

Package #9 Notes reflecting payments to lawyers, bondsmen,
court costs, fines, etc. (1944~49),

Package #10 1949 payments to lawyers, court costs and miscellaneous
payments.

Envelope #11 Possible numbers profit and loss during 1949,

Envelopes and packages reflect material that was found
togethexr as a unit or group. As is noted, most material consists
of short notes or notations as 1f a reminder for whoever wrote
them, On expenditures it is possible that these were later trans-
cribed to a more formal type of entry or record,

The writer of the notes, believed to be MORIARTY, uses
many initials, numbers, or letters as a means of identification
and there seems no key or system to initials., As reflected in
this material and material forwarded on 7/6/62, the bulk of notations
pertain to transactions of 1952 or before,

The Laboratory is requested to examine contents for a
means of possibly further evaluating the operation of the MORIARTY
numbers-lottery organizationg

The Laboratory is requested to return envelopes and
packages to Newark upon the completion of their examination.
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TO DIRECTOR, FBI 338879
FROM SAC, NEWARK (92-1240) P

@
SUBJECT JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, aka.

AR : 6< 77
;3 d Re Bureau -g% 7/6/62. |

) Examination of personal papers of MORIARTY recovered
. 7/3/62 completed. On 7/6 and 9/62 Newark forwarded 11
N envq}opes and packages to the Laboratory for examination.

3' B Material unquestionably reveals MORIARTY was engaged
+% in numbers-lottery operations during period 1947 - 1952,
3;1 Material of little value concerning Criminal

Intelligence Program after 1952.

Identification of police and public officials,
who may have been connected with the MORIARTY operations,
difficult to establish due to nature of MORIARTY's personal

notations.

Enclosed are 5 photostats of some notations found
among MORIARTY's effects with possible identifications:

3/- Bureau (Encs. 5)
2 = Newark
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[ 1]

| [had reputation of being
an honest police officer.

be
b7cC

FF |

Capt OC ’ Deéeased Captain O'CONNOR
‘ 7th Precinct, Jersey City.

" |
[who represented
MORIARTY in many gambling cases.

ML;-?&/.IN‘

From these notations the wmeeting 1s uncertain as
to why the names were listed, however, may indicate that
they were the arresting officers :in the case for which MORIARTY
made a personal notation.
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UNITED STATES GOVER‘ENT r \ %‘;’;’?dm .
. : onrad -
Memorandum R T
- | £23 & T
ROSED mnmmemmmisuaniven
TO : Mr. Evans 904‘4 pate: July 11, 1962 Tovel m—

Tele: ROOM s
Holmes st

FROM ! C. H., Stanley ﬁ/» | Gandy

?i‘ ' ) i 4.

SUBJECT: JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY /),n ol ,
ANTIRACKETEERING

SAC Bachman called this morning concerning a teletype submitted
by the Newark Office 7/10/62 in this matter. He referred to the difficulty in /7#'6
placing responsibility for'certain of these errors in'the fact that to definitely
place.such responsibility would require that Newark actually observe the
initials of the Agents handling certain packages. These packages are in the
W’

SAC Bachman/advised that the Bureau had observed that he felt
this inadvisable since.it would require going to the'Marshal's Office and to
the bank officials. Bachman thereafter stated he possibly could go to these
bank vaults without any embarrassment to the Bureau, but he suggested that
he could talk with the United States Attorney to insure that such a check would
not later cause any problem. Bachman was told specifically that the Bureau,
of course, did desire to place responsibility for these errors; however, he
should carefully evaluate the possible results of this physical check to determine
the:identity of:the person making the errors.- and if it could be done without any
possible embarrassment then he should do it. However, .if there is any question
of causing the Bureau embarrassment such as having to later testify as to the
reasons for this recheck, then he should advise the Bureau, giving his
specific recommendations, based upon the factors at this time. Bachman
stated he would do this and would advise:the Bureau immediately.

ACTION whot

Upon receipt of additional{details as furnished by Bachman, we
will carefully review them to determine it further action.is necessary.
Bachman understands that it is his responsibility to gather all.the facts for
an appropriate evaluation as to whether the recheck of the packages should

be made at this time.
R Z RN R 7
g)ismb "X/ /) g}\' 1w JUL17 1852 Q@({;

S—————

@ S JUL 241362 &




0

-

~
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘

" UNITED STATES covzk’-:m ‘ @ St
Memorandum / S T—
S MalONe pummmmmemeons

Rosen
\’ro : ‘Mr. Evans ?0’4 pate: July 11, 1962 gzt‘{ilfl____
Tek.m
Holmes aamummmes
FROM:* C. H. Stanley a()/ Gandy smmmmsm—a—
- a ‘
sugect:  JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY @L o
ANTIRACKETEERING Lol -/

With reference to the counting errors in.the money recovered by
the Newark Office, after.a review of the details received from the Newark Office
explaining these errors had been made, on the afternoon of 7/10/62 I called the
Newark Office. In theabsence of the SAC, it was explained to ASAC Hinze that
-every effort, consistent with possible embarrassment:to the Bureau, should be
made to fix responsibility for these inaccuracies. Mr. Hinze explained that
‘they had not been able .to determine by office records the person responsible
for some of the miscellaneous inaccurate counting.errors. Further, that in
.order to fix responsibility .it would undoubtedly. require the office to go'to the
United States Marshal and with the.United States Marshal representative to
physically check-the particular packages wherein the errors had occurred in
order to determine. the initials of the Agents handling them. :Mr. Hinze was
instructed to fully discuss this with the SAC and that.the Bureau:should be
furnished with-a teletype on:the evening.of 7/10/62 containing full details
‘concerning the placing of responsibility. He was further told that they should
give this matter:their serious and immediate attention.in order that the
‘Director could be furnished with the full details.

ACTION

‘Upon receipt of the details-from the Newark Office, this matter
will be thoroughly analyzed and appropriate memorandum submitted.

g . 9949 g,?_;/g@
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70 :  DIRECTOR, FBI pare:  1/12/62
ATTENTION: .FBI.IABORATORY, FIREARMS SECTION

% u%‘ !X SAC, NEWARK 5(92-1240)(%7"”417 2 da' m
) ‘ . 2\ (2289 T
0 f

SUBJECT: JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, aka. \}5
» AR . . .

RE: Newark letter to Bureau 7/5/62
Bureau tel 7/6/62. ' -

on 7/12/62, USA DAVID M; SATZ, JR, requested that test.
bullets .and cartridge cases from examination of weapons referred
to in referenced letter be furnished to’ the New Jersey State
Bureau of Identification, River Road, Trenton, N.Js

USA SATZ advised ‘that hié had'received a request from ||
Major FRANK HALLEY, New Jersey State Police, Trenton, N.J.
HALLEY wishes to'compare.the bullets and cartridges against
bullets and cartridges in unsolved cases in ‘their files, Ll
In view of the intense local interest this matter
and investigations by local and state authoritie into MORIARTY '§
activities,. it is felt that these specimeiis Bhould be mggg.avaglglil
able to the state as a matter of cooperationiin.fheir investigations.

No violations over which the FBI has jurisdiction haye been un-
.covered to date in conmnection .with ‘this investigation. 2 ,(c‘
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SAC, Newark: (92-1240) . 7/16/63

~ Director, %%151(92-888) - !/ .

JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, aka.
AR :

Reurlet July 12, 1962

The four weapons submitted byyou in this
case were sent to your office by registered mail
on July 12, 1962.

Consequently, you should arrange to have
test specimens fired from these weapons in your

area and furnish same to the New Jersoy State Police.
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‘%Where the money was fou

0

u

s{‘;I:T:TED STATES GQ};?RNMENT '
Memorandum

T0  : Director, FBI (92-888) DATE

Q) wﬁ( , Newark (92-1240)
o

SUBJECT: igSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, aka

ReButelcall 7/19/62 and mytel 7/20/62.

Mr, David M. Satz, Jri, U. S. Attorney, -
advised SA that he received a letter from
Attorney |of Orange, N. J., identical with the one
received by the Bureau. Mr. Satz is answering this letter today

as he considers questions raised to be a legal matter. He will
state in his reply to Attorney that he is replying on

behalf of the FBI as well as his © ce.

Mr. Satz advised that he can 'see no allegations directed
against FBI Agents in this letter and he feels the Bureau's
interests were protected in obtaining the search warrant at the
time 'the money was seized. He feels a llegations are directed

nf:f:::ffhas taken no legal

against the workmen involved. Attorney
action in support of his letter, according to Mr.

said that the transfer of the money to the Internal Revenue Service

was legally supported by statute.

Mr. Satz further advised that he will not deal with
any investigators engaged by and will advise them that
the records of his office and those of the FBI are confidential.
Mr. Satz will Turnish the FBI with a copy of his reply together
with copies of any further correspondence between .him and Atborneil
and will keep the FBI advised of any developnents. '

Mr. Satz very specifically stated that he believes BT
that the FBI will not be involved in any legal action since all
claims of damage will have to be resolved by legal action between '& {

the owner and the prospective buyer.

As requested by the B u, ¥ am transmitting copies

of statements obtained from SAs

XKeogh, who were the first Special Agents to arrive at the garage
When the Agents arrived at the garage

%ﬁeﬂ—%g } o< T

.

4-Bureau .(Encls. .
¢ 3rNewark .  nr . ,@9
< 12 JUL 29195

1 67-1000) '
gl 67.-4821,) ¥ eog a_é,?'
A, 67-337 A | -
WCH:ets Yy B

/ 0\’ ‘

55 JuL 27108 ¢

7/20/62
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Newark, today
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Satz, and he
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NK 92-1240

_thé doors of the garage had already been opened by the workmen
hired by the new prospective owner and -the workmen had forced
open the trunk of the Plymouth automobile found in the garage.

) It is readily apparent that our Agents had nothing to
do with the original entry dAnto the garage and the car 'by the
workmen. These workmen, seven in number, were present when the
Agents arrived.and exhibited the money and personal papers of
Moriarty to them. In addition to the workmen, there were some
neighbors on the property, and shortly thereafter representatives
of the Jersey City Police Department arrived with photographers.

In view of ‘the huge amount of money involved and its
obvious connection with Joseph Vincent Moriarty, a well known
and notorious numbers writer, the Agents removed the bags of
money and weapons from the car and garage and placed them in
the trunk of the Bureau car which was parked immediately in
front of the garage in question. The trunk of the Bureau car
was locked and was not re-opened,until the money was brought
to the Newark Office.

In view of the unusual circumstances involved 4n -this
case, it is believed that the Agents acted in an entirely proper
manner. Theyshowed initiative and resourcefulness in placing
this huge sum of money in the Bureau car and keeping it secure
pending a decision as to its disposition. They were under
considerable pressure by the local authorities to permit the
local authorities to check the money and photograph it. This
action ultimately resulted in a tremendous amount of favorable
publicity for the Bureau.

‘No administrative action is recommendea.

The Bureau will be kept advised of developments in
this matter.

dedeade w0 W




July 20, 1962

I, Special Agent furnish the if

following voluntary statement:

At approximately 1:45 P.M., on July 3, 1962,

Special Agent Francis E. Keogh and I were instructed to
proceed to-'a group of garages at 123 Oxford Avenue, Jersey
City, New Jersey, to investigate the reported finding of a
large amount of money, with the possibility that the money
night have been the proceeds of a bank robbery.

In-connéction*with the location of, and the sub-
sequent seizure on an authorized search wariant, the following
-observations were made and action .undertaken by Special Agent
Keogh and I: i

- The undamaged,. but dilapidated swinging doors of
garage number 48, at 123 .0xford Avenue, Jersey City, New
Jersey, were>0pened:for*ﬁs by excited workmen. A 1947 Plymouth
‘automobile was observed in the garage.

One of the workmen opened the trunk of this car
which wasunlocked. Observed inside the trunk were two
traveling bags and two metal containers. The bags and metal
containers, which were not locked, were opened by the workmen.
Inside the bags and one container was observed a considerable

amount of currency. One container contained guns and personal

papers of Joseph Moriarty.

¥




In view of the number of persons in the area, and
the neighborhood' environment, the bags and containers were,
for security reasons, placed in the locked trunk of a Bureau
automobile parked directly in front ofrgarége number 48. The
.car, or .money, was not then moved until a search warrant was
secured and served at 6:00 P, M, on July 3, 1962, at which
time the ‘bags and‘containers-were.removed'to the Newark Office,
No property was damaged by agents and nothing was
taken by agents except that described in the ‘search warrant.
The action at the scene of the recovery was taken
by the agents in order to fully protect the interests of the
‘United States Government and the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

bé

special Agent I

b7c




July 20, 1962

I, Special Agent Francis E. Keogh, furnish ‘the

following voluntary statement:

k]

At about 1:45 P.M., July 3, 1962, Special Agent

hnd:l were instructed to proceed to a group of

garages .at 123 Oxford Avenue, Jersey City, New Jersey, to b%c
investigate the location of a large quantity of money by some
workmen,

Upon arrival at this loéation-we were met by a .group

of nervous, excited, near hysterical workmen who said they had

‘'a tremendous -amount of ‘''gangster's money.'

They pulled open -the wooden swinging doors of
garage number 48 and pointed out a dusty dilapidated 1947
Plymouth. They opened the trunk of the Plymouth and displayed

two bégs and two metal boxes., They opened the bags and pointed

out large bundles of large denomination bills. One of the other

metal ‘boxes also contained a large amount of money and the

-other one contained guns .and personal papers of Joseph Moriarty.

'Pursuant to a search warrant authorized by United
States Attorney'DaQide. Satz, Jr., all of this money, guns
and personal papers were taken.

No property was damaged by -Bureau Agents and nothing

was taken other than that listed in the search warrant.




‘of the search warrant,

It should be noted that while .awaiting the issuance

who identified himself as

the man who had sold the garages, appeared on the scene. The

doors on twelve garages had been completely removed at this

time .and made no comments to indicate ‘that he was

not .aware of the renovation of the garages he had contracted
to sell, .

Fonriear & Trp.

Francis E. Keogh
Special Agent




OPIONAL £ORM NO. 10 ‘:' ‘ [ ‘ ’
UNITED STATES GQi b1 7 B ‘

Memorandum )

’ \
@o ! Mpr. Conra% DATE: July 18, he62

FROM ! /gﬁ ~ b6

Q
SUBJECT: JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, aka
AR ANTIRAC 2 4'eiiavaayta

With communications dated July 6, 9, and 10, 1962, the
Newark Office submitted over 1100 pieces of evidence recovered
in connection with this case. Y

Examination in the FBI Laboratory disclosed that this
material was prepared in connection with bookmaking or numbers
operations. It relates to "books" Kept by the person who:
operates the "bank" and keeps the records. Numbers slips and
llzsts of wagers were not included. Almost all of the handwriting
was prepared by one person. This includes a comparisoniof the
papers found among his personal effects on July 3, 1962, with
material recovered from the 1947 Plymouth automobzle. This
handwriting is illegible in places and misspellings and
abbreviations are numerous. Included are summary sheets, weekly
tally slips, records of money paid to lawyers and others, records
of arrests and fines, court costs, adding machine tape, and
mlscellaneous papers. The dates range roughly from 1931 to 1957.
Newark is obtaining known handwriting of Moriarty for comparlson.

r Included among the records are notations such as "10a“00 L&
to two Joes for letting Cha go," "100.00 to two Mcky (Mzckey) y
Mouse Cops," "450, 00| |and three Bulls," "Caught: WL%h‘bag
of stuff," g __]caught him in phone boofh picked® - .
slip up and said it was his,™ "HIT 304," "Locked up Fue. J Tly 9,46,
770,00 to| for bailing me out," "150.00 to[:::;::::TCop for® -

lwork he done to get Al out," and "100 00 To EG to et'woﬁén out."

'\

The Newark Office is being advised of the results of this ‘ !
examination by Laboratory report dated July 18, 1962,

er Vi %ﬁm
(‘2

gg% - AKE§\ N

{as

ACTION: :None. For information only.

92-888 Wh
RN

1 4

1 - Mr. Belmont

1 - Mr. Evans |Room 1537), ‘ |
> -4 s, ‘ 16 JUL 2 ]9
§§h:ng.(s> T 1 REE, 52 62
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"« " unitep states clfrument ¢

- Memorandum
T0  :  DIRECTOR, FBI pate:  1/6/62Z
ATTENTION: .. FBI LABORATORY

2 ¥RoM i " "SAC, NEWARK (92-1240)

‘\“\&\ . rema®. -
SUBJECT: JOSEPH VIN MORIARTY; AKA, =

AR o it e nten
338584

Newark has examined wr:l.tten notations, correspondence
i and miscellaneous items taken from the 1947 Plymouth automobile
in connection with the recovery of the moneys

£ )

Enclosed under separate cover are six packages or
envelopes regarding what is believed to be the numbers operation

of subject,

Packages or envelopes described as follows:

nlowind
Fnt

Envelope #1 - Numerous notations indicating apparent payments )
' in round numbers to some one, Dates vary from 194

N to 1950 and some notations may possibly involve payments to
. public officials, ,

¥ % Envelope #2 - Possible daily tally for weeks of 10/46 through
3 12/57 showing play, hits, expenses and profits

<3 or loss, Numerous notations of money paid to "2 Joes", court

cost, fines, payments to "bulls'" and "Mickey Mouse' copss

Package #3 - Possible da:lly ta11y for’ ‘play, hits, expenses and isl.
. - profit for 6/49 through 3/51, Other items of '
payments made to unidentified individuals, }
Envelope #4 - Possible tally for play, hits and profits for peri

1/48 through 1/49 with expenses pa:ld out to un- 3”/

3 identified individuals.
[ Package #5 « Notations of bail, attorney fees and miscellaneous
o . expenses during 1945 to 1947,

Envelope #6 -~ Possible daily tally for weeks of 3/51 to 10/52 with
- - indicationsiand notations of profit and loss and

«  other expenses, (N\

g \Qﬁm h‘ t ) REC-91 qa?/-ggf/ t%
’ ®- lzgriagackage) / 2 \o/\lﬂﬁ‘ , >
© 2 - Newark W 9// "-"\: S s JUL%SSZ
“;7

" “wff* i I
i

&




NK . 92-1240

The Laboratory is reqnested to make. an analysis of the
) a packages ‘being forwarded for further evaluation of the MORIARTY
. numbers-lottery -organization and to possibly decipher IOBIABTY'S
N personal cryptic notations, o

. L ‘ The Laboratory is requested to.return the envelopes.
. ' and packages to Newark upon. the completion: of their examination.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATION
WASIIINGTON, D. C

T FBI, Newark (92-1280) - S pate: July 18, 1962

Meqren

John ‘Edgar Hoover, Diteator

-

N

. [7\ Re: ggswu VINCENT MORIARTX, aka .
e 1 . . B \ I!“x l | ‘ . . f

:g ’/ N 1 . ‘ ' mk‘ ’ BEC- -91 N I%

FBIFile No. 92,883 "

- | | { |  Lab. No. D-398684 DL
Examination requested by: Newa‘!‘k ‘ o D"3988 79 DL
; D-398827 DL
Reference: Letters July ] » 1962 ’ July 9 ’ 1962
N Airtel July 10, 1962
Eramination requesteds Document
Remarks: |

~Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

Mbh Vi TR
M Foot: x&ia (6) (RN PR
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‘ ' REPORT ‘
of ‘the ,

Z_a.}. LABORATORY J..ln...z. |
FEDI-;RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FBI, Newark - WASHINGTON, D. C. July 18, 1962
Tos ‘ ' Date: : 92=888 — |
JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, aka FBITUeNo.  N_.398684% DL’

Rer AR ‘ Lab. No. D-398879 DL

i
Specimens received

Q.

03

Q4

Q5

.QG

Q2

D-398827 DL

£

July 9, 1962

Numerous notations indicating apparent payments in
round numbers., Dates vary from 1945 to 1950 and some
notations may possibly involve payments to public
officials (Envelcpe '#1)

Possible daily tally for weeks of 10/46 through 12/57
showing play, hits, expenses and profits or loss.
Numerous notations of money paid to "2 Joes,” court
cost, fines, payments to "bulls" and "Mickey Mouse"

. cops (Envelope #2)

Possible daily tally for play, hits, expenses and profit
for 6/49 through 3/51. Other items of payments made
to unidentified individuals (Envelope #3)

Possible tally for play, hits and profits for period
1/48 through 1/49 with expenses paid out 'to unidentified
dndividuals (Envelope #k)

Notations of bail, attorney fees and miscellaneous
expenses during 1945 to 1947 (Package #5)

Possible daily tally for weeks of 3/51 to 10/52 with

indications and notations of profit and loss and other
expenses (Envelope §6) -

.Specimén received July 11, 1962

“Trotter P R e
“Tele. ROOM mvapunen
Holmes
\jdndy A

Qc7 Five photocopies of handwritten notations found among

the personel effects of Joseph Vincent Moriarty

i | ‘(continued on next page)
rMM:xh" (8)

watg aoov [ rewsryes unir (3




Specimans received July 10, 1962

Q8  Written notation "$500 paid to May 15 50, b7C
10,000 all paid." (Envelope #1

Q39 Four pieces of paper indicating possible payments
made around May =~ June 1950 (Envelope #2)

Q10 Various fines, court costs, attorney fees, etc.,
paid in 1950  (Envelope #3)

Q11 Written notations durinc 1944.49 {neluding possible
paynents to attorney), b

court cosFaA_hail_and_nn:aiinns'on 1 b7C
Sy I'F and [T TWote . ‘
on 1937 Dodge written in 1344 (Envelope #4)

Q12 01d notebook filled with notes from 1936 to mid-134D's,
Assorted notes on expenditures, expenses and possible
nunbers play, (Package ¥5)

Q13 Expenditures to lawyers and others 1948-49
(Envelope #6)

Q1% 1949 payments to unknown persons (Envelopa #7)
Q15 Payments to unknown persons 1948 (Package #8)

Q16 Notes reflecting payments to lawyers, bondsmen, court
costs, fines, etc, (1944-49) (Package #9)

Q17 19439 payments to lawyers, court costs and miscellaneous
payments (Package #10)

Q18 Possible numbers profit and loss during 1949
(Envelope #11)

Result of examination:

An examination of items Q1 through Q18 disclosed
that this material was prepared in connection with bookmaking
or numbers operations, It relates to "books" kept by the

Page 2 (continued on next page)
D~-398684 DL




person who operates the "bank" ‘and keeps the records.
Numbers sl1ips as such and lists of wagers were not included,
Almost all of the handwriting was prepared by one person,
This handwriting is illegible in places and misspellings are
frequent, Although codes or ciphers were not used, much of
the writing was highly abbreviated, particularly when using
names of persons. . , o

. Included are summayry sheets, weekly tally slips,
racords of money paid to lawyers and others, records of
arrests and fines, court costs, adding machine tape, and
miscellanecus papers. The dates range roughly from 1931
to 1957. P '

| ible agsociates ﬁemtio  these pa
rigg;ggg[;:ﬁfffﬁaTmetimas given a j (possibly |
1y (possibly D T
x and Joe (possibly Moriarty), ’ ‘

Names of persons arrested or fined include| l
I

. 1__a [Joseph Moriarty
an | !

These papers indicate that money was paid tol |

T —

These papers indicate that money was paid to

persons who may have been police officers or other public
officials. These ipelndas "iwn Jneg N "Meky {Minyenl_gnnse

rggnagﬂ_lxyo Bylls,"

Page 3 s {continued on next page)
D-398684 DL

|
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‘

Monay paid to othep persons, apparently lawyers;
include the names of | | : N

"Camyaxn money" (presumably campaign funds) was
listed for April 27, 19“5, October 19, 1945, October 1», 1946,
and October 28, 194k, _ .

- . Other notations.of gignig ares “Caught with

bag of stuff " "HITS," ™IIT 304, squealed," "Talked

to_ much," | one booth picked

s1Ip up and said It was his," | Ave who squaled

on " "¢0 guy who ti ‘£, "Phony HIT,":

locked him up," i locked ‘up
nc 1ax Bus,™ "2,000,0 n Bank Oct 27, 1342," h

’ »00 Put in Safe Dep Box Oct 27, 1942," ¥15,000, 00 b6

Put’in Safe Dep Box Feb 27, 1942," "2,500, oo Bank Mar 6, 1942," 7C
"Ga;e 150,00 to C§ %et Sg}ma and‘ladglouz 100,00 To EG = ;
to let women 0 ' 1100400 to C-G for letin f0 =

| for letting Cha go," ave to fwo[:::] ;

") 01 g
70 4" "Locked up Tue July 9, . 770,00 to

or bailing me out,” "150,00 to Revnolds Cop for work

one to.get Al out Apr 5, 45, 1“ Locked up .Gambling

| ~Squad n25.00 Capt Top Vacation, 250,00 HIT 147 Fletch,”
L "25.00 Capt Tophy Vac,™. and "18,000,.00 Put in Safe Dep Box

; Oct 27 4o,
| ,
|

Ttems Q1 through Q18 will be returned to the Newark
Office within the next few days, Representative photographs
are retained. ‘ | !

" Page 4 | - B ,
D-398684 DL : : R ‘
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‘UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum 399491

To :  DIRECTOR, FBI patE: 7/18/62
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

JFROM ! SAC, NEWARK (92~1240) '

0]

susjecr: . JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA.

AR é ' 7

. RE: .Newark letters to Bureau 7/6 and 9/62

| ~ Bureau tel 7/18/62.

3 The enclosed documents were found with the money

| belonging to MORIARTY on 7/3/62 and are believed to be:in the
. handwriting of JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY. It is suggested that
¥ the signature on the. letter to the Honorable Thomas Madden ;
™ be compared with the signature on fingerprint cards signed by

MORIARTY.
§ :

The .enclosed documents are:

1, Lotter dated 3/3/80 to Homorable ' Thomas Madden, U.S. Circuit
Court Justice, Camden, New Jersey, from JOSEPH V. MORIARTYr )
427 West Street, New York City. Y

Q20 20 Three onionskin sheets of paper reflecting listings of bank ﬂ
accounts and- various notations,

3
The Laboratory is requested: to return the above to Newark
upon completion of their examination,

4

-

4
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0. S. DEPARTMENT OF SJEET;CE ‘
COMMUNICATIONS
JUL, 20.136

TELEFYPE

URGENT  7ugpeg2 327 PM  mMLJL
- TO/DIRECTOR, FBI /92-gg5/

A~ FROM SAC, NEWARK /s2-1240/
| JOSEPH: VINCENTZRoRIARTY, AKA. AR,
INFORMATION REGARDING SAFE DEPOSIT RECEI

FORTYSEVEN: To FIFTYTHREE FOR NEW YORK BANKS IN
WHICH WERE FOUND WITK MONEY ON JULY THIRD LAST,

WAS FURNISHED TO IRS.

f.,ﬁ . »
T cEDERAL BURERU DF INVESTIGATION ‘)

‘ Mr. Tolson____

) iKMr. Rosen e

'§ Tele. Rooraoe

RTS IFOR YEARS ;7
THE NAME OF

Mer, Belmont,____
Mr. Mobr..____
Mr. Callakan..__

Mr. Conred.. w
Mz, Delo
Mz, Evan%

Mr., ‘Malox ~.....:

Mr. Sullivan..._
Mr. Tavel.___.
Mz, Trottere..

Miss Holmes.__
Miss Gandy..___

&

ON JULY NINETEEN LAST IRS 'OBTAINED' SEARCH WARRANTS AND
HAD FOUR' SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES OPENED. 'BOXES LOCATED BOWERY. SAVINGS
BANK, ‘BANKERS TRUST CO. AND ‘TWO AT EAST RIVER,, ALL NEW YORK CITY,
BOXES::EMPTY .EXCEPT ONE BOX CONTAINED ONE HUNDRED DOLLAR BILL.

DESCRIPTION OF SAME AS' MORIARTY,
LIAISON ‘BEING MAINTAINED IRS.
‘END AND. ACK PLS

3-29 PM OK FBI WA MLL REC- 31 7\ 2~ 8§82~ VA

Ty DIscv

4y

6 0 AUG* 31962

Sesnnnsun Wt  Shlvalaolh

' 1362
T2, 13'] gwl’e 24

e

R

%
-
- .




. FD-38 (Rev. 12-13-56) = -
< FD-34 (Rov. 12,13-56)
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Date: 7/17/62
Transmit the following in.. - PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plain text or code)

Via __ AIRTEL _
. (Pnonty or Method o[ Ma;lmg)
TO: Dmnc'ron, FBLg
f N i & -~
FROM: . SAC, &' (92~1240) ( 7 /
JOSEPH V. MORIARTY, AxA, ' . w}
Py L E

QvﬁR‘l‘

Enclosed 2/ a sel:f-explanatory photostat of a letter
received by this office on 7/16/62,

UsSe Attorney DAVID M; SATZ, JR., has received this
letter and no action is 'being taken by the Newark Office.

\

v
i

WVM@WW ﬂ/ i*

@
WN’ , Mcr%%§
| N ‘27

( 5
o W 116 & JUL 1€'1962
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L . LAW OSWICES
ORANGE, N. J. °e
Area Code 201
673-83%0
¥ 673-887,
: July 16, 1962 /1“ ] %
Federal Bureau of Investigations , - , (9‘ W /
Federal Building T q él J(/l b///
L Newark 1, New Jersey 9 - Jf
K p A
. Hon. David M. Satz 1 e q
, United States Attorney b Al
Federal Building ioNAan
Newark 1, New Jersey NN 5%.
”@V' i\)
National State Bank of Newark \

Federal Square
Newark 1, New Jersey

<o

Gentlemen:

F e !

This is to inform you t q [Esgn dnd . the be
undersigned have been retained by b
and their wives, owners of the above premises, to recgover
custody of large sums of money and other valuables ta§§? from
their premises on July 3, 1962. - |

On their behalf we hereby formally demand return of
such property and an accounting and inventory of all things
so taken. As owners of the premises we have a duty to take
such action, to undertake an investigation to determine the
true ownership of the property, and to protect the same from
conversion and wrongful taking by all but the true owner.

H Since July 3, 1962 we have already received claims
from persons using our garages as to missing and stolen pro-
perty. We desire to cooperate with you, all law enforcement
authorities, and persons presenting clalm to the subject pro-
perty. We have retained an experijwped igvestigator to assist

-

us in our duties and we will appreciste y@ir cooperation. be
%3 : P q—xd\g\to b7C
E:E:;if fueo

ot JUL 101862




! . Page Two ;H!le -~ S
Federal Bureau of Investigatioms

United States Attorney
National State Bank of Newark

Persons on our premises on July 3, 1962 were there
without permission and authority. We have &t no time con-
sented to the removal of any garage doors, portions of the
walls in garage stalls, or other physical items, by workmen
or anyone else. Because this property was taken from our
premises without our consent, and we have allowed all the
time reasonable for investigation of any federal or other

3 crimes, we must insist that custody of this property be
turned over to us immediately.

Since we are the persons legally obligated to under-
take investigation as to title paramount to ours, if any, we
plan to do so immediately. If we find conflicting claims or
any one claim improperly substantiated we shall then taken
proper legal action in accordance with our duties.

Aside from our duties as owners of the premises we
have observed in the press that some claim is being made to
the subject property by the United States Govermment and feel

: this is further reason for immediate transfer to us as right-
| ful and impartial custodians for proper actiom.

This letter is being delivered by hand and we shall
appreciate your-immediate advice.

_ Yesmrs verv trulv,

lah/bh — . oo

CcC

West New York, N.J.




. ‘Evans

1,,,‘;\‘\f"zf

|

N0

2Bt ¢ 2inr

¥ osnve-

N

N

'
| @

Telson ORI
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The Attorney Genersal July 23, 1962

Mr. Belmont ,
Mr, Evans :
Mr, Stanley ‘
Mr. McAndrews

- Mr.'MapFin

Anirector, EFB1
i
q‘g’ JOSEPH VINCENT nonxmr'
&

1111

1
1
1
1
1

1l - Mr . RO?GD.

Refaerence is nado to my memoranda of July 57ﬁnd
July 9, 1962, advising of the recovery of a large sum of
money and other material by Agents ol our Wewark Office in
execution of a search warrant.  This aoney .and other material
were found by workmen renovating garages in Jerloy City, ‘
New Jersey, on July 3, 1962,

YA

Our Newark Qffica, tho Unilted 3tates Attorgey at "n
Newark and the Hatlonal Stato Bank of Newark, in which the
selzed money was deposited by the United State
rocelved a letter addrsssed to ¢
Orange, New Jersey, representing
their wlves who claim to be owners oF the garagaes 1nvolve
one of wvhich the money and other materlial 'were found.

¥

bé
b7cC

"4

) 15
x

letter demands a complete accounting, inventory and return of

{3c

all the money and material taken from the garages. According
to the letter, it is the contention of the owners that it is
their duty and responsiblllity as owners of the premiges to
take whatever legal action is necessary to determine the true

ownershi; terial that was in the garages. A copy of
Attoruney letter is attached.

The United statesjfttornoy at Newark has advised that
er

he will reply to Attorney letter since he considers
thls to be strictly a leg

Enclosure

t

1~ The'Deputy Attorney‘seneral (Enclosure)

1 ~ Mx, Herbert J. xiller, Jr,.- (anlosuro)
Assistant Attorney General .

b

cgfvgfpnq*p45vans to Belmont, captioned as above, 7/23/62,

) ‘ ‘ %MVW
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) - i ~~—__.  FEDERAL BUREAU OF - . Mr.. Tolson..
; gt : U. S. DEPARTMEN - B ) . Belwont. Y,
‘ @/ comsunicaTio g ) r. Mohr— ||
/ JULeL. . ‘ . Callaban w.
. / T Y r. I?OE::d“_"
— TELETYPE R
7. Malone..e:
URGENT 7-20-62 1-40 PM MLJL 7. Rosen....
r. Sullivateeme
DIRECTOR, FBI /92-888/ E Tromer— |
(o0} + - S
- iss HolmeS | ¢
;N_”rnom SAC, NEWARK /?2 1240/ T Holmes.— '
JOSEPH VINCEﬁ;?MOBIARTY, AKA« AR CZ —
REMYAIRTEL SEVEN SEVENTEEN SIXTYTWO & BUTELCAL SEVEN NINETEEN

- -

SIXTYTWO. ) /’,7,,/5

'USA ADVISED HE IS ANSWERING LETTER OF ATTORNE
b6

T T,

PR e

TPODAY AS 11#50 STRICTLY A LEGAL MATTER. HE WILL -
STATE IN THE REPLY THAT HE IS REPLYING ON BEMALF OF THE FBI AS
WELL AS HIS OFFICE. g
USA SEES NO ALLEGATIONS DIRECTED AGAINST FBI AGENTS IN !
THIS LETTER AND FEELS BUREAU INTERESTS WERE PROTECTED IN OBTAINING |
A SEARCH WARRANT AT TIME MONEY SEIZED. HE FEELS ANY ALLEGATIONS \
ARE DIRECTED AGAINST THE WORKMEN. TOOK NO LEGAL STEPS IN .. °
SUPPORT OF HIS LETTER AND TRANSFER OF MONEY TO IRS WAS LEGALLY i
SUPPORTED BY STATUTE. '
USA STATED HE WW~ILL NOTJEAL VITH ANY INVESTIGATORS |
HIRED BY AND WILL ADVISE THEM RECORDS OF HIS OFFICE AND ra;q’f

ARE CONFIDENTIAL. HE WILL FURNISH FBI WITH COPY OF HIS REPLY TO

L AND FURTHER CORRESPONDENCE, AND KEEP FBI ADVISED OF ANY

0% LEGAL ACTIO

'C JORORER TR g ® B8 4oy 26 1962

T v

DEVELOPMENTS . HE, };H"iksc FBI WILL NOT BE INVOLVED IN ANY LEGAL !
ACTION SINCE ALE CLAIMS OF DAMAGE WILL HAVE 'I‘;g BE RESOLVED BY lg

Gilents

N' BETWEEN! THE OWNER AND PROSPEREYVE BUVE
'-a-g%

HE
b .
1 b i

;{ Z@, CG] W""g VPR BELEEONT FOR THE ozag?ék:xv’ —_— . J , ;’




PAGE TWO
NK 92-1240
‘ NEWARK TODAY .OBTAINING STATEMENTS FROM SAS WHO SEIZED

MONEY AT PREMISES ON JULY THIRD LAST. STATEMENTS AND RECOMMENDA-."
TIONS REGARDING ADMININSTRATIVE ACTION ‘WILL BE FORWARDED TO
BUREAU TODAY.

END a&; ﬁt, Z&W

CORRECTIONS 2o, Cattakend b
FERST—PARA—2-ND—EINE—VORD—FOLLOWING- SHOULD~BE~RTODAY™ =
WORD-FOLLOWING="AS"~SHOULD BE "IT 15"
3-BD-PARA—1—~ST-LINE-WORD-FOLLOWINF "5-53¢% XXXX™ STATED*-SHOULD-BE

"HE WILL NOT DEAL"™
AND ACK PLS
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Transmit the following in

FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-5¢) U

4" 'www“‘!A ;

FBI B
\/‘ P
Date: 7/18/62
PIAIN TEXT

(Type in plain text or code)

\
i D

AIRTEL
Via
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
_________________________________________________ .
/ggaf TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: -  SAC, NEWARK (92-1240)
JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA, [// CZ
AR

U. Ss [Ih:shnﬂ | ised me this date that he h
been advised by that the Federal Reserve
Bank of New York bas verified the previously reported amount of
the recovered monies and also verified that it is all legal U.S.

curr ency ®
p17

2%

<

- Bureau
1 -~ Newark
RWB:hds

(4)

£ 1

_ &

TV Y L"" ’

]
LI \./x‘&‘
tlg

Apptof:a"> 7 2* Zb Sent

Specia\PAgent in Charge
C C v Wick' W(




};

!

D///ﬁ:fgnr, 7-17-62 10-35  an L
V' 36 DIRECTOR, ‘FBy ﬁﬁ

TN sr BUREAU CF 1T 18N
U. S. DEPARTMENT o JUsHLE
COMMUNICATIONS SE%TION

JUL'T 7196
TELETYPE

FROM SAC, NEWA K /92-1240/
A 4
JOSEPH y! MORIARTY, AKA. AR.

IRS AT T |
*RS ADVISED THIS DATE THat THEY TOOK CUSToDY of

|

13 JUL 25 1962
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- Us "1 . A '
;‘ Invoice of Contents from

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
a , WASHINGTON D. C.

PN
Lo A

) . . JosEPH

A Date _ July 24, 1962 o Case Referencg@i¥ VINCENT MORIYARTY, aka AR
N - 92-888 .
\ Consigned to: GAC, Wewark ' = ‘ Ur:t__t 7/18/62 JIC;hds

‘ ” List of Contents '
o " 15607 | ' 7/24/62 _ D-39949L DL

soy e Crypt. 7738462~ D-398684 DL.
Q1L through Q20 «};- _ AL Dommess=— .
5"3 - Electyonics
4 : Physics-Chemistry
REGISTERED MAIL | L¥PS '

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Mail Room, place date of shipment and registry number;
; Shipping Room, show date of shipment, bill of ladfing number and initial. this -
invoice; then return it to section checked in column at right. After this & ,
checked section has been 1nitialed, invoice should be placed. in administrative . ¢,

1 1962 .. e
5§%?ﬂﬂclb (2) ’ - | 7’2 '/J) |
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o - K . o —
$§ > Million’ M
Found:iniCar 2
JERSEY! CITY, N, Y, J8ly:3
(AP)--Almost $2.5 million; plus
three pistols and:a: cache - of
ammunition, ;were *dis¢overed
in.the ‘trunk of‘an old car o
fdayt;“the*FBI“said.v Co

agent'in ¢harge of the Newark
l?nm% ifi}tegiﬁagd’agcount ,or;u;e

oney :totaled approximate
$2,400,000. 'He saidithe tmb‘xieg
appedred, to be'legal.U. S, cur
repeyy b T

.~ R! "W, 1Bachman, sp‘e(:ial1

~“The;car was, parkedain*;a‘*géﬁ
rage :;n&;ha&,no,’li”c'ehsé‘- plate

g ",u-‘f

gp——y
.
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-S;Se.rh Vincenl Mot‘rar\h/

o
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Tolson e
Belmont

Mohr
Callahan
Contad el
Del.oach.
Evans.
Malone
Rosen
Sullivan e ____
Tavel

Trotter
Tele Room
Holmes
Gandy

{

VQ'F:;-? —

<

v

The Washington Post cmd_.A;L

Times Herald
The Wasbington Daily News e
The Evening Star .
New York Herald Tribune e
New York Journal«American mm.
New York Mirror
New York Daily News
New York Post
“The New York Times
The Worker
The New l.eader
‘The Wall Street Journal
The National Observer
Date

JuL 4 1962
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO1SOD ramstvamsmamer
Belmonl ———
Mohx
Callahan m e
TONIIY et

Del 00 e

EVASS mmeiamsnonne

o

To ¢ ‘Mr. Evans f&w’ pate:  '7/19/62 v —
i g:z:i*;:.;:

FROM : C' H.. Stanley ap GAREY e

[ ]
y_SVejECT: JOSEPH V.OMORIARTY, aka 7//
ANTI-RACKETEERING Q

With reference to Newark's airtel of 7/17/62 in the above-captioned'
matter, enclosing a letter from| on.the afternoon of 7/19/62,
I called SAC Bachman. Mr. Bachman’s attention was called to'the contents
olﬂ:[:letter. 1t was explained to him that the Bureau felt the Newark
Office should immediately discussthis matter with the U. S. Attorney in
Newark. He was further told that he should go over the material with the
U. S. Attorney and ascertain'what action the'U. S. Attorney intends to take
in this matter. The Bureau's.interest should be secured and the U.S. Attorney's
attention should be called to:the.fact that the Agents in conducting the search,
which resulted in the recovery of the Moriarty money, was based on search
warrants. The U. S. Attorney should be made completely familiar with the
-actions of our Agents.in this matter; further, Mr. Bachman was advised.that
records in the form of appropriate statements from Agents should be prepared
bearing in mind the contents of this letter.

It was suggested to that this appeared to be a legal e
matter for the U. S. Attorney and dependent upon the U. S. Attorney's actions nic
-and-recommendations he should be advised that we have not answered this
‘letter at thig, time.

ACTION: ", 2.
= - g38- &)
SAC?Bachman was instructed to personally see.that the Bureau's

interest:in this matter v was protected and, following his contact with the
U. 'S. Attorney, the Bt}Yeau should be promptly advised in detall

- , f 11 JUL 26 1862
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The Attormey Gemeral July 30, 1962

r’% , | Director, FH , v

Jr " | -
JOSEPH VINCENRT MORIARTY 7. / -
ANTI-RACKETEERING R t g

Reference is made to my memorandum of July 23, 1962, |
advising of correspondence which was recelved by our Newark office from  °°
Attorney on bebalf of the property owners involved in the o
rocovery sl currency In exceas of two million dollars.

On July 25, 1963, the Special Agent In Charge of our Newark
olfice rved with an Order to Show Cause by an employee of
.AMJ ‘ | This document indicates that an action has been
instituted in Superior Court of New Jersey, Chancery Division, County of

I

E:::M_Mhruy byl — plaintiifs, be
v - * Joha Doe, | Jand e
the National State Bank of Newark, del . 'This order instructs that

wumhmmmhwm,}kwwh at
9:30 a.m., August 2, 1962, | '

The United States Attorney at Newark has advised that he will
immediate steps to have this matter transferred to the United States .

o Court and will file & motion to have the procesdings instituted in © S
- Superior Court of New Jersey, dismissed, , RARNEE
. m v
A You will recall that the total mouies recovered amowsting to° 5
2 ly two and ome-balf million dollsrs were turned over to the/ S &
Statos Marshal at Newark., The Istermal Revemse Service subse-3 o

"quently took all of this curreacy into their cusiody on the basis of & levi? o
impesed for wnpaid income taxes and interest in excess of three milllom ™
dollars.

- | % pec- 51 72~ Y8 Dok
&“Q} l-mw"mm %‘* ' ,:!}’)’th“31 19626
ps—leMr Hebertd Mler . LA o /_____ Y

SULUVAN . pramirraess

2 N N / ch. VW =

“TIOLEE veesgmsmmserons - ¥
ole."Roome\ 72‘¢
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NOTE;

of this money on 7/25/62.
Show Cause for his appearanc
' Newark advised that he :

SAC
§n order to have this aetion quashed.

i
[
|
|
|
|

| ‘

TELETYPE

{
i

!
{

TO SAC NEWARK
Fxbﬂ DIRECTOR
JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, aka, AR.

| * REUR AIRTEL JULY TWENTY-FIVE, LAST.
| YOU SHOULD RESOLVE THIS MATTER IN DISCUSSIONWITH U, S.

)

{

i
i
1

groperty,in which

USA

DR}

lw'lf_%ﬂ
U 1u02.

72

T g room (23 rELETYRE UNIT
\ .

e
H

(VEVE

56

PLAIN TEXT

URGENT

,:
“X oy

{1, $. DEPARYMENT OF JUSTICE

L7

FEDERAL BUREAU CF INVES

ICATIONS SECTION

7/27/62

REC- 31

Z

7

AITdeEY AND FURNISH RESULTS TO BUREAU TODAY. SUTIEL.

Referenced airtel advlised that the alleged owners of the
$2.5 million was recovered on 7/3/62, have
nstituted an action in superior court of N.J. to regain custody
“The SAC was served with an Order to

e in superior court on 8/2/62.
intends to discuss this matter with

»

The

7

- 737~ 23

19 JUL A30 1962




~ - v
e e fzof:{'xmu CE S ' ) M, Boon
U. S. DEPARTMENT CF JU§TICE ‘ Mr. Mohr
COMMURNICATIONS SECTION ﬁr. Cca;llahan__
1 X Nnra =
JULL019%62 e gew'%,
. . FuVE o
/k')w// TELETYPE Mr. Malone..
_5 Mr. Rosen
) Mr. Sullivan—.
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. RoOM e
URG 7-10-82 9-24 PM MLJL Miss Holoes—
Miss Gandyemmma:
0 DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/
JOSEPH vzncznfjﬁoRIAnrv, AKA. AR. —
RE ‘BU PHONE CALL TODAY AND MY LETTER TO BUREAU \?7—2552)
SEVEN NINE LAST. WHICH SET FORTH FACTS AND MY RECOMMENDATION.
A CAREFUL CHECK MADE AND THIS OFFICE IS NOT IN POSSESSION
OF IDENTITY OF.AGENTS WHO MADE ERROR IN COUNTING MONEY INVOLVED
THIS CASE. IT IS KNOWN THAT ASAC WILLIAM C. HINZE, JR. COUNTED
FIVE PACKS OF MONEY WHICH WERE CHECKED BY ANOTHER AGENT.
THESE PACKS WERE INADVERTENTLY BANDED TOGETHER, AND ONLY .
THE TOP PACKAGE TABULATED. AT LEAST TWO AGENTS WORKED
WITH ASAC HINZE AND IT IS NOT KNOWN WITHOUT RECHECK OF PACKAGES WHIC
AGENTS INITIALS ARE ON THESE PACKS. SA MADE AN
ACCURATE COUNT OF THE BILLS IN A PACKAGE OF MONEY BUT MADE A
MISTAKE OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS IN ADDITION OF THE TOTALS
‘OF THE VARIOUS DENOMINATIONS WITHIN THE PACKAGE. THE JDENTITY
OF THE AGENT WHO CHECKED THIS PACKAGE IS NOT KNOWN WITHOUT

RECHECK OF PACKAGE IN BANK gULT. I-'OUR OTHER ?B)RS IN F Q{R OTHER
PACKAGES OF MONEY TOTALING ’5&0 HUNDRED SIXTY D LL RED AS

[ty ]

DESCRIBED IN REFLET. THE IDENTITY oF THE AGENT;OCOUNTING AND CHECKING
JUL 1962
67?636‘;“:@%?5 OF MONEY ARE NOT KNOWN. WITHOUT A RECHEEK OF PACKAGES

VAULT.

e R RV




'PAGE TWO

NK 92-1240 |

WHEN THIS MONEY WAS COUNTED ON SEVEN THREE LAST THE
PACKS OF MONEY, AS FOUND IN THE TWO SUITCASES AND METAL
CONTAINER, WAS RETAINED AS NEARLY AS POSSIBLE IN THE SAME PACKS
AS WHEN IT WAS FOUND. A THREE BY FIVE SLIP REFLECTING
THE ACTUAL COUNT OF THE BILLS AND DENOMINATIONS WAS PLACED ON
TOP OF EACH PACKAGE OF MONEY WHICH WAS INITIALED BY THE AGENT
MAKING THE COUNT AND BY THE AGENT WHO CHECKED THE COUNT. THESE
THREE BY FIVE SLIPS WERE RETAINED ON THE MONEY AT TIME IT WAS
TURNED OVER TO THE USM.

IT IS POSSIBLE TO ASCERTAIN THE IDENTITY OF THE AGENTS
WHO MADE THE ERRORS BY RECHECKING THE THREE BY FIVE SLIPS ON
THE PACKS OF MONEY. HOWEVER, IN ORDER TO DO THIS IT WILL
BE NECESSARY TO GO TO TWO DIFFERENT BANKS WHERE THE MONEY IS
STORED, AND LOCATE THE PACKAGES IN QUESTION IN ORDER
TO FIND THE IDENTITY OF THE AGENTS. SINCE THIS MONEY IS NOW
IN THE POSSESSION OF THE USM IT WOULD OF COURSE BE NECESSARY
FOR THE MARSHAL TO VISIT THE BANK WITH BUREAU
PERSONNEL. USM GAVE US A RECEIPT FOR THE MONEY

WHEN HE TOOK POSSISSION. THE EMPLOYEES IN THE MARSHALS OFFICE TOGETHER

WITH OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BANK WOULD BE AWARE OF
OUR ACTION. FALSE CONCLUSIONS AS TO THE REASONS FOR THE RECHECK




| -~ ¢ . N ,
) i
.
"K) LT 3 | 8

PAGE THREE
NK $2-1240
MIGHT BE DRAWN. .A RECHECK OF MONEY TO LOCATE PACKAGES IN QUESTION:
WILL REQUIRE AT LEAST TWO ‘BUREAU 'AGENTS AND USM AND AT LEAST ONE
.DEPUTY .
PLEASE SUTEL DESIRES.
END .AND ACK PLS o
9;35»PM*oxerI-WAiNH .PLS '"HOLD

{1

VEDELL 91 3y
- 3 Z ¢
:I "l "} “r(!,"i'j ‘95 ]J;f ‘




Mr. MoRT mmn

tcRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mz, Callakan
U, S, DEPARTMENT OF JYSTICE Mz, Conrad
/ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION . Bvi e
6 JUL 9 1962 i\&a{. galon'e___ :
T TEL o Mr. Sullivamee—
Mz, Tavel e
Mr. Trotter mmemm—

THIS IS FBI WA 0711 ' Tele. Roomo——
, ‘ Miss Holmesm. |
Miss Gandye—ee—

URGENT /~ 7-5-62 255 MF'
70_DIRECTOR, FBI b6
' b7C

FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/
JOSEPH v:wczNTQ%oRIARTY, AKA, AR.
NOTICE OF LEVY SERVED ON USM BY IRS THIS DATE \'VV-
FOR FUNDS IN HIS POSSESSION BELONGING TO SUBJECT. NOTICE
REFLECTS SUBJECT OWES GOVERNMENT THREE MILLION FOUR Huunnsn‘i:

TWENTYTWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY TWO DOLLARS AND'SIXTY
SIX CENTS AND LEVY IS FOR SATISFACTION OF UNPAID TAXES gus FROM .

' ) T To!m.!i
7. Belmon

NINETEEN FORTY SEVEN THROUGH SIXTYONE. -g -
CHECK OF REPRESENTATIVE BILLS FROM EACH PACKAGE OF MONEY

RECOVERED FAILED TO- REFLECT ANY ROBINK OR GREENLEASE MONEY.

END AND PLS ACKe - A

VA 0781 -
o-6g PM-OK FBI' WA RL :
Rn -
TU DISCV C
sy . "‘? —
e q\‘\@b 6?2 ?gwg
10 JUL 30 1962 . g
uli \'
) | ——— — “.’,

1
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sMr. Belra/
Mr. MonTwmonn

Mr. Malone._oZ

My, ,Rasen/m
. Sallivat.e-
Mr. Tavel omen:
Mr. Trotteramew—
Tele. ROOM muae
Miss Holnaes mwmen
Miss Gandy e

URGENT /7-6-62
TO

11-14 AM EDST CD

RECTOR, FBI

'FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/
JOSEPH VINCENTQ"IORIARTY, AKA, AR.

‘REMYTELS- ,

SPN ‘
MORIARTY ON INTERVIEW JULY FIVE BY SAS AT STATE PRISPN, g
TRENTON, N.J. FURNISHED HIS NAME AND STATED HE HAD NOTHING
FURTHER TO SAY. HE STATED HE WAS GOING TO GET 4 LAWYER AND
REFUSED TO DISCUSS ANY OTHER MATTERS.

L ¥
-
e

T

3 3
FIVE WORKMEN INTERVIEWED JULY FIVE AND SUBSTANTIAT{E'I;:' o
PREVIOUS INFORMATION FURNISHED TO THE EFFECT THAT !

sdy
-

elicg

" i ;";: 3

>

S

HAD VISITED THE GARAGE AFTER FORCED ENTRY INTO THE GAfiAGE HAD ¢ e
W X b7

BEEN MADE BY THE WORKMEN. HE DEPARTED PRIOR TO FORCING OF = b7e

TRUNK LOCK BY WORKMEN

':r-[

N.J. ONE OF WORKMEN STATES

|

b
Y HE TOOK OVER PROPERTY AS OF FOUR m@f&’s’%f AMIIpLY %Zé’
%;\XQ\ \ D PAGE ONE DY Rl yo JuL 80 182 :
A q “ l
174 |

REPORTED OWNER, HAD DEPARTED TO CONTACT JERSEY CITY PD A/
IN AN EEFORT TO HAVE THEM REMOVE CARS FROM GARAGES.

gTTEMﬁ’TS BEING MADE TO INTERVIEW tPgM%INl)Nf&KﬁI%?EN TODAY.

INTERVIEWED JULY FIVE AND egyrg;s THAT
g L 31 2

MR. BELMONT FOR THE DiRECTOR -

i
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PAGE TWO

OF NAPP REALTY CO., JERSEY CITY, WHO IS HANDLING

SALE OF PROPERTY FROM TO
ADVISED SAS JULY FIVEETHAT CLOSING DID NOT -TAKE PLACE ON
JULY THREE LAST DUE TO FAULTY NOTARIZATIONS, AND FINAL-

|CLOSING WAS 16 TAKE PLACE AT FOUR THIRTY P.M. JULY FIVE LAST.

ADVISED SAS THAT HE KNOWS THAT IS CLAIMING

1.WNERSHIP‘ANDwREMINDED HIM, THAT THE MATTER WAS NOT
'FLOSED, BUT]| CONTINUES TO CLAIM HE WAS OWNER ON JULY

THREE . AND ARE FORMER BUSINESS PARTNERS.
THE NEWARK EVENING. NEWS REPORTED ON JULY FIVE LAST THAT

‘| GOVERNOR RICHARD HUCHESfOF N.J. WILL ASK KIS ATTORNEY GENERAL
1 FQR A -REPORT ON RECENT -EVIDENCE OF WIDESPREAD GAMBLING IN

HUDSON COUNTY. THE REPORT WILL ?E’ON THE GAMBLING RAIDS MADE
BY TREASURY AGENTS ON JUNE TWENTY EIGHT.LAST AND ON THE FINDING
OF TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS IN JERSEY CITY

ON JULY ‘THREE LAST WHICH IS BEING LINKED TO CONVICTED GAMBLER

JOSEPH MORIARTY. THE GOVERNOR, ACCORDING TO THE NEWS, WILL

TELL THE ATTORNEY GENERAL THAT HUDSON COUNTY ‘PROSECUTOR

END PAGE TWO «.v.o




PAGE THREE

IS TO HAVE ALL THE HELP HE WANTS IN TACKLING GAMBLING IN HIS

‘COUNTYo THE GOVERNOR IS NOT CALLING FOR A QUOTE”SPECIAL
¥ 'y
INVESTIGATION, UNQUOTE-

THE NEWARK STAR LEDGER TODAY REPORTS N.J..ATTORNEY

GENERAL

ARTHUR J. SILLS AND HUDSON COUNTY PROSECUTOR

l

p—

CHIEFS TO GO OVER GAMBLING ENFORCEMENT IN HUDSON COUNTY.
ATTORNEY GENERAL AND PROSECUTOR ARE SCHEDULED TO CONFER
TRENTON TO LAY THE GROUNDWORK FOR THIS MEETING TODAY.

WILL MEET WEDNESDAY, JULY ELEVEN NEXT, WITH POLICE

THE
IN

Referral/Consult

END pAGE THREE e00 00 !




PAGE FOUR | | ///

END AND ACK PLS
WA  11-25 AM ‘OK FBI WA ELR

JU DISe s O Qé'

B &

LEG KR, EVANS '
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V@ ey ,» ‘REC" 6 The Attorney General July 9, 1962 i
. /}_, . - . , s

- Mr. Belmontﬁ
Mr, Evans S
Mr, Stantey.

. ~ Mr, McAndrews
JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY * w3

s Director, ¥BI | K

(WS
(A A I |

| .  Reference is made to my lotter dated July 5, 1963, <&
| reporting the Tecovery of moniex and bonds valued in excess ofzxr '
$2,000,000 which are believed to be the property of Joseph Moriarty,

& notorious gambling figure in Jersey City, New Jersey.

On July 5, 1962, Moriarty was interviewed by our Agents
at the State Prison, Trenton, New Jersey. He refused to discuss
thin.___:,or ly other matter, Referral/Consult

= 5

l
J.Hd40 g 3§ Wr

=

m

L

All of the United States currency and other valuables
recovered by the FBI on July 3, 1962, have been turned over to
the custody of the United States Marshal at Newark, New Jerse

8 [ - The Deputy Attorney General

R

a8 :
g o E1 = lﬂ Herbert J. Miller, Jr.
213 Asiistant Attorney General *

: Y

- - 4 _ ‘
‘——kOTE: ‘Letter to ‘the Attorney General July 5, 1962, apprised -

_ him of the recovery of $2,421,850 in currency and other valuables
on July 3, 1962, in Jersey City, New Jersey. The Attorney General
was advised that we are continuing an déntensive investigation and
wipg all peﬁrr?:nent developments.

Frotter M ——————
Tele, ROOM umtrtres
¢ Holmes wamvnuwniie

- fagndy .
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I
OPTIONAL FORM NO, 30 ‘ .

‘UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : Mr, Conrad%/)(yﬂ DATE:  7/6/62 ) B =
FROM : R.SH.uJevoezéi : -
3 L

@ y
susject: JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY ‘ - !,
ANTI-RACKETEERING ' *

o
i ren
.
« - - . s
- ; ; )

You 'will recall that Agents of the Newark Office
recovered $2,421,850, several firearms and Government bonds
totaling $10,000 from a 1947 Plymouth parked in a dilapidated
garage in Jersey City, New Jersey, :on 7/3/62.

The Newark Office submitted two revolvers, one
autonmatic pistol -and one .22 ¥ifle to the Laboratory for
ékamination. These guns were received this afternoon. The
serialﬂnumbers of the weapons have been searched through the
vt !National Stolen Property Index; however, no previous record
< Yof thé:loss or theft of these weapons was found. Test bullets
- |*aha- ‘O8rtridge cases obtalned from the submitted weapons were
disoqnompared with all comparable specimens maintained in
the ‘National Unidentified Ammunition File but no identifications
.were éTfected.

!.c"

L
S oo

The results of these exanminations are being furnished
the Newark Office by teletype today.

ACTION:

~For information.

Mxr, Belnont
Rosen
Mr, Evans
.DeLoach

bt

1111
=
L]
L ]
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_ Eko’.a BUREAY OF INVESHBATION '

Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTJCE
COMMUNICATIONS SEETION M. Belmont

JUU 619 2 . 1\1\/&(:. Callahaf e /
‘ r.
TELETYPE Mr.
Mzr.
v‘gy ? Mr.
+ ' Mr-
: J ‘ Mr.

i Mr. Tavel
URGEN 7=-6-62 2-21 PM EDST o)) Mzr. Trottex

FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/

Mr. Tolt0B e

Tele. RoOM s
Miss Holmes .

TO DIRECTOR, FBI AND éAC, NEW YORK ‘Miss Gandy

\3 NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON
@
JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA. AR.

.ON JULY FIVE LAST REALTY COMPANY,
JERSEY CITY, Nede, ADVISED RECORDS REFLECT RENT ON GARAGES
'PAID THROUGH JUNE, NINETEEN SIXTY-TWO. HAD NO RECORD

OF PAYMENT FOR JULY. ADVISED PAYMENTS FORWARDED TO OWNER

hDVISED THAT HIS RECORDS REFLECT THAT

AGENCY FORWARDED RENT PAYMENT TO HIM FOR APRIL, MAY,

AND JUNE, HE PRESUMES THAT PAYMENT WAS MADE IN CASHe ADVISED

THAT PRIOR MONTHS WERE HANDLED BY GEORGE QOLF COMPANY AND
RECORDS WOULD BE MAINTAINED BY HIS BROTHER,
Ch\\ NYC, WHO WAS PART OWNER
'‘OF PROPERTY. ‘
ON JULY SIX, NINETEEN SIXTY-TWO, CONTACfED THE
NEWARK OFFICE AND ADVIgtbnéN QFECKING HIS RECORDS THIS DATE
DETERMINED RENT ON GAgAGES"NJkBER T§0 ND FORTY'EIGHT WAS

PAID IN CASH TOl L”AcgoyNTANT, REALTY COMPANY

END PAGE ONEooooooo e F 1#891 ip @-g:: 2 z (9'6
B o JUL 80 1962

87 A:?G% WY e T°%Lf‘ e —
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PAGE TWO
i IN APRIL, NINETEEN SIXTY-TWO FOR APRIL, MAY AND JUNE. A
RECEIPT WAS ISSUED IN THE NAME MORIARTY. IDENTITY OF WOMAN

MAKING PAYMENT NOT KNOWN BY|
NEW YORK REVIEW RECORDS OF FOR PAYMENT bic

OR RENT FOR GARAGES TWO AND FORTY-EIGHT AT ONE TWO THREE

OXFORD ST., JERSEY CITY, NeJs IF PAYMENTS MADE BY CHECK,

ASCERTAIN WHERE CHECKS DEPOSITED AND DETERMINE IF RECORDS

MADE OF CHECKe. NEW YORK ASCERTAIN ANY INFO THAT WILL

IDENTIFY INDIVIDUAL WHO PAID RENT ON GARAGES.

END AND ACK PLS

‘WA 2-26 PM OK FBI WA WS R RELAY

TU' DISC

[
L %




67 M08 %

e o ® -
wa ter 18 Ar. T:r!son__i?{/
U ! %‘;hr:.t:z”

Mr Evan
Mr. Malon:
ﬂ%. Rosen e

Mr. Sullivan e .
Mr. Tavel . :b;
Mr. Trotteremem | P7C

‘uéhsnr 7-6-62 Jir. Trotter——
T0 PIRECTOR, FBI , \/’ N
FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/

| JOSEPH VINCENTGQORIARTY, AKA. AR.

CURSORY EXAMINATION OF PERSONAL PAPERS OF M0§IART :
LOCATED IN TOOL BOX CONTAINING GUNS AND FOUND IN TRUNK¢5§ 65: ‘ 7
REFLECTS POSSIBLE SUMMATION OF .NUMBERS OPERATIONS BAcxggo THIR 372§§5
NINE. MORIARTY HAD A METHODICAL BUT INCONSISTENT CODEEOF e
DETERMINING PROFITS AND LOSSES. POSSIBILITY EXISTS THAT WINNINGS
OF TWO TO FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS PER WEEK COULD BE CHARTED FOR
UNIDENTIFIED PART OF NUMBERS OPERATIONS FOR PERIOD THIRTYNINE TO
FIFTYONE. CRYPTIC NONCONCLUSIVE NOTATIONS WOULD INDICATE PAYOFFS
“TO CERTAIN JERSEY CITY POLICE OFFICIALS.
NUMEROUS RANDOM CORRESPONDENCE .FOUND CONCERNING
LITIGATION AND LEVY BY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DURING FORTYSEVEN

FORTYEIGHT. 1IN THIS REGARD, A LETTER DATED OCTOBER FOURTEEN

‘ FIFTYTHREE 'FROM ATTORNEYS TO MORIARTY ADDRESSED
-a-QU-G?E-/i)EAR JOE,-'ENWUPE READING IN PART AS FOLLOWS QEO—'FE”SOMEbK ﬂ ,

Lo 1
TIME AGO YOU, AND I HAD A DISCUSSION CONCERNING THE b7C

AMOUNT OF MONEY THAT IS OWED ME FOR HANDLING YOUR TAX MATTER IN

NEWARK, AND WE AGREED THAT {gfqupﬁki3§§gg BE THI%%iggEggNDR

DOLLARS, AT WHICH TIME YOU PAID ME Q‘H‘Q’ HUND

MR. BILLITHT FCR THE DIRECTOR oom—

Y - D poncsmemat
eo00 000 .

4503105000
BALANY%FB;LEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS. BNLGBOHE. THE10EMEBOIS2
A




~

'PAGE TWO
SIGNED BY THE STATIONERY REFLECTS THAT

CONSIST OF AND
IS PRESENTLYl o nas BEEN
'NOMINATED BY THE NJ SENATE COMMITTEE BUT NOT CONFIRMED TO DATE
BY. THE NJ SENATE 'FOR A JUDGESHIP OF SUPERIOR COURT OF
NJ. [ ]IS PRESENTLY CHIEF MAGISTRATE OF JERSEY CITY, NJ, A
“POLITICALLY APPOINTED POSITION. ‘ .
OTHER NOTATIONS INDICATE PREVIOUS DEALINGS WITH
ON A CONTINUING BASIS AND NUMEROUS PAYMENTS 'OF ONE, TWO AND THREE
| HUNDRED DOLLARS TC AROUND FORTYNINE AND FITY.

A TOTAL OF FIFTYSEVEN BANK BOOKS LOCATED ON NEW .JERSEY

’AﬁD NEW YORK BANKS. THE MAJORITY OF ACCOUNTS HOUW A&TIVITY BETWEEN
FORTYFIVE AND FIFTYFOUR. USUAL ‘ACCOUNT BALANCES VARIED BETWEEN.

ONE THOUSAND AND SEVENTYFIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS. MANY ACCOUNTS SEIZED
BY IRS LEVY IN NOVEMBER FORTYSEVEN. )

JERSEY CITY, NJ REAL ESTATE TAX FORMS 'LOCATED FOR .
FORTYSEVEN, FORTYEIGHT AND FORTYNINE ON| |
SIXTYNINE NEWARK AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, ON PROPERTY OF
LOCATED AT

END PAGE LTWO: S0 000 0
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PAGE THREE

PERSONAL CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED BY MORIARTY WHILE IN
JAIL IN FIFTY APPEARS TO BE OF INSIGNIFICANT VALUE.

NUMEROUS NON-NEGOTIABLE RECEIPTS ron ONE THOUSAND DOLLAR
SERIES B AND C UNITED STATES SAVINGS BONDS WHICH WERE REDEEMED
IN..FORTYEIGHT BY MORIARTY. |

BULK OF MATERIAL TAKEN FROM CAR CENTERS AROUND PERIOD
FORTYSEVEN TO FIFTYTWO WITH LITTLE INFORMATION. OF VALUE AFTER
FIFTYTWO. |

" NEWARK HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL SOURCES REPORTING ON HOODLUM

ACTIVITIES HAVE NOT FURNISHED ANY SIGNIFICANT OR-PERTINENT
INFORMATION CONCERNING MORIARTY OR THE MONEY.
END AND ACK ‘PLS | -
WA  1-47 PM OK FBI WA DA
CORRECT TIME PLS
12-47 PM OK FBI WA DA
TU DISCHM
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 TELETYPE I UBGENT

T0 SAC NEWARK (92-1340)
FROM DIRECTOR FBI
JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, REURLET JULY PIVE,

" NO RECORD OF LOSS OR THEFT OF THE FOUR SUBMITTED

WEAPONS WAS LOCATED IN NATIONAL STOLEN PROPERTY INDEX,
TEST BULLETS AND CARTRIDGE CASES FROM THESE GUNS WERE

COMPARED WITH ALL SIMILAR SPECIMENS IN THE LABORATORY'S

NATIONAL UNIDENTIFIED AMMUNITION FILE BUT NO IDENTI?ICATIONS

WERE EFPECTED. . N
S S
g X
’ : , ’ ’ )]
RIP:SH (4)) 7 | » D AR
) | g2 A

: &
COPY DESTROYE, ; RN &
REC. 20 5 _ XY
. (/ C- 42 9> .3)33’1.:5
/ 10 JUL 8071962, |
- ©®X-108 L e

Y {

‘lhi“‘l H’i LIA 2
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> r—nf} .-. 3 P 2 ‘J‘E r‘ JH ’ : “ 1 COM A N OF JUST‘
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:Ilte -Roomm
Holmes rwmmemimnn
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My, Teleon

" - AN W S Mr- Belmont.__
COMMUNICATIU, . i Mr, Mohrlo
61962 Mr. Callakan ___

Mr. Conrad.

M . D k)
TELETYFE Mr. Bvame G
;ddr. Malone

r. Rosen_, e
Mz, Sullivan.,
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a “ﬁggx,}ossz vincenT®IORIARTY, AKA. AR.

%;‘ ; \él;\was DETERMINED FROY| JERSEY CITY, NJPD, THAT  ic.
o wq STPTE ORLICE ARRESTED SUBJECT FEBRUARY TWENTY LAST AND HE VAS
P, Rngvgyxzo STATE PRISON MARCH FIFTEEN LAST. SUBJECT NOT OUT OF

b "éusfébvkﬁﬁhgyc THAT PERIOD.

?' pOLIcéﬁggxps FOUND IN GARAGE TODAY BY JERSEY CITY PD GO UP

v RGN :
tsersmer=TO DATE OF, ‘TEB”EARY NINETEEN LAST AND STOP. NO INDICATION AS
3
TO FURTHER\P‘LAY\‘\OR, PART OF MORIARTY.
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FRO# SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/ 1 PAGE . _
JOSEPH VINCENfGQORIARTY, AKA. AR, {f e~
FINAL TABULATION OF MONEY SEIZED TODAY BY JERSEY CIj PD
FROM GARAGE NUMBER FIFTYSIX LOCATED AT FOUR SEVEN DASH SIX ONE
OXFORD AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND,
SIX HUNDRED SE;ENTY FIVE DOLLARS, FIFTY TWO CENTS. ONE HUNDRED
FIFTEEN DOLLARS, FIFTY TWO CENTS OF THIS AMOUNT IN COINS. CURRENCY
IN ALL DENOMINATIONS FROM ONE DOLLAR BILLS TO ONE HUNDRED DOLLAR
BILLS.
GORR—EHNE-FHE—HORD—THREP~SHOULD~BE~Y—~SEVENTY "
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JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA. AR,

INCLUDED 1N MATERIAL

MORIARTY TAKEN By

TLY OF TEN AND TWENTY
+ SOME coIN WAS ALSO Rpg-

SURMISED THAT MONEY RECOVERED TODAY was FR
A CURRENT NUMBERS OPERATION WHICH Is A CONTINUATION OF SUBJECT
| D WHICH 1g OPERATED By
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PAGE TWO |
A TWENTYFIVE CALIBER GALESI DASH REGARMI, BRESCIA, ITALY,GUN,

SERIAL NUMBER ONE SIX FIVE SIX NINE, FOUND IN GARAGE BY JERSEY CITY PD
BUREAU SUTEL RESULTé OF INDICES CHECK ON THIS WEAPON.
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WA 9-07 PM OK FBI WA RL
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-~ ", 'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .
Memorandum
TO ! Mr. Belmont DATE: July 5, 1962 l/ v}x.___-..__
. i -
M e —
FROM : C.. A. Evans °““-*-—-\A/
supjecT: .JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY
ANTI-RACKETERRING 9

-

e
, A major operation of one of the last . surviving proteges ogi:)
J|political infamy dominated by former mayor and political boss Frank
Hague of Jersey City, New Jersey, has been uncovered by Agents of the
‘Newark Office. Acting upon information furnished by workmen engaged.

‘ in remodeling several dilapidated garages, Agents recovered $2,421,850,
several firearms, ammunition, and Government .bonds totaling $10,000 in
the name of Joseph Moriarty. All of this material was located in the

' trunk of a 1947 model automobile which was stored in one.of the garages
‘rented by Moriarty.

Through our criminal intelligence investigation of the large-
| scale gambling racket in Hudson County, New Jersey, wevhuv2 learned that
Moriarty long held an. exclusive license to operate the numbers lottery
jand bookmaking in Jersey City. Although arrested on 25 occasions since

1931 for assault, lottery :and bookmaking, he had successfully .avoided
ha‘jail sentence until March, 1962, and is now serving two to three years
in New Jersey State Penitentiary. In.1950, Moriarty served a two-month

| sentence for Federal income tax evasion and:again in 1960 ‘he was- con-
victed under Internal Revenue statutes and was sentenced to six months-

@ in Federal custody. a
~ : We have taken all monies, bonds and weapons recovered into
3 Bureau custody on the:basis .of a search warrant authorized by the United
States Attorney at Newark. On. March .5, 1958, a judgment in the amount
fiﬁof $160,544 was entered -against ‘Moriarty .as an assessment of income
h
A
ps
J

taxes, At the present time, 'he sStills owes a balance of $158,007 against
this judgment, \Q REC- 91

% T InD
, We have ‘determinedtthat Bureau files Hin o ré&cotrd of the
serial numbers obtained from the weapons included in this reécovery. The

Laboratory will conduct a further examinatiom—of« the-f ms in an effort
to trace their ownership and possible involvement in previous crimes.

} i ] Wefhaﬁe‘instgycted the SAC at Newark to vigorqpsly‘pursue this
49 , investigation in ordefito) oiftafn/j1¢2al evidence of Moriarty's propriety

NP |y interest in this loot and thereby enable the. Government”to récover aL%; :
of the monies gwed by Moriartyy' ¢ AALAAN -
4 At BAS oy A dsrnalsls Jradrlish |
C ActiON SHE 2 _ TSR £ N ,.

L ;
by P :
Attached is a lgtter dij ‘Ge al apprising

} hiﬁng?Qﬁb ’ elopments in this situation. B :
f %gﬁegjwfwésﬁ h e 9, b o MNP
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To ¢ Mr. Belmon DATE:  July 5, 1962 L p—

.

pre—

‘surrounding our recovery of $2, 421,850 in-currency and other valuables an
‘which are believed to be the property of Joseph Moriarty, a notorious gambling fig(ire
in Hudson County, New .Jersey. The Director.inquired as'to role of New Jersey local
fauthorities ‘

.| City Police Chief- Conley He stated he was personally acquainted with Conley and was

ties:. ‘He, therefore, notified Chief of Police.Conley. Conley, .in turn, notified Hudson
‘County Prosecutor who had handled the Moriarty state gambling case, for which

67 AUG-

Joot.

.Jersey..'He has'been-arrested by -local authorities approximately 25 times since 1931, on.

‘Service Agent and failure to obtain a Wagering Tax:Stamp. ‘These: indictments:are still
‘pending in Federal’ District Court, NeiﬂJersey 29 s
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rrRom : .C. A. Evans M /"{/{g/ N —

supject:  JOSEPH . VINCENT MORIARTY /
‘ ANTI-RACKETEERING

* ¢ ' Reference:is made to memorandum dated July’'5, 1962, setting f

SAC, Newark advises that the Newark Office received a. “iip on: July 3, 1962,
from a workman repairing garages’ in Jersey City, .New Jersey, indicatmg a consider-
able amount of money'was located in what appeared to be an abandoned car.in one of
these garages. Based upon this call, the SAC.took immediate action to send Agents to
this garage where they found the.1947 Plymouth containing.the:money,involved in this
case. Again acting with dispatch, our Agents took the necessary steps to obtain a
legal search warrant in order to confiscate this loot.

During interview of the owner of the.garages, an employer of the workman
who notified the. FBI, our Agents were advised that the owner had also notified Jersey

aware.of the fact Moriarty was. of specific'interest to thée local law enforcement authori

Moriarty is now serving time in.the state penitentiary. As noted above, our Newark
Office, by acting quickly, had obtained a search warrant enabling us to seize this large -

"Newsboy'-Moriarty, who is believed to be the owner of this abandoned ;
automobile and this large sum of money, is a notorious’ figure in Jersey City, New

various gambling charges. In'addition to.the interest of local authoritiés in Mﬁriarty,

Internal Revenue Service, in. 1960 and 1961, obtained:indictments against Moriarty for
fajlure.to pay gambling:excise tax, assault and attempted bribery of an Internal -Revenue

ewark Office isi’cX@inuing foypursue this -matter vigorously in order

to run out all possible’ angles. 10 JUL 30 1962

1 - Mr. ‘Conrad % o - 77 ;
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Fﬂ)ﬂ!?\\ W'Rcm OF IRVESTIGATION

v ARTMENT OF JUSTICE
£ oM Mumcmons SECTION
X2/ THIS 1S FBI WA 0711 JUL 51962
| TELETYPE

URGENT. . 7=5-62 12// 1-2%0. CD

DIRECTOR, FBI

'FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/ ‘

JOSEPH VINCENT@%ORIARTY, AKA. AR.

REBUTEL CALL TODAY.

NEW ‘OWNER OF PROPERTY WHERE MONEY LOCATED IS
I ' | ADVISED THIS

OFFICE THAT AT APPROXIMATELY TWELVE THIRTY P.M., JULY THREE

LAST, HE AND SOME WORKMEN HE HAD EMPLOYED TO RENOVATE GARAGES,.

NOTICED A NINETEEN FORTY-SEVEN PLYMOUTH IN THE GARAGE AND
HE OBSERVED BANK WRAPPERS AND 6N SOME PAPERS HE NOTICED THE
NAME JOSEPH MORIARTY, WHOM HE KNEW BY REPUTATION AS A JERSEY
. CITY NUMBERS OPERATOR ‘AND RACKETEER. [:::::]HAS ADVISED THIS
OFFICE THAT HE IS ACQUAINTED WITH CHIEF OF POLICE AUSTIN
‘CONLEY, JERSEY CITY, N.J. PD, .AND IMMEDIATELY THEREAFTER
CALLED CHIEF CONLEY-S OFFICE TO ADVISE WHAT HE HAD OBSERVED.
INVESTIGATION HAS DEVELOPED THAT AFTER DEPARTED
‘FROM;ﬁHErGARAGE,‘WORKMEN OPENED THE TRUNK OF THE PLYMOUTH
AND‘QBSERVED THE %AGS. ON OPENING THE BAGS, THEY OBSERVED

MONEY, 'AFTER WHICH ONE OF THE WORKMEN CALLED THIS %;F{g;
AT ONE THIRTY-FIVE P.M TO ADVISE OF THE DISCOVERY. AGENTS

END PAGE 'ONE oses <§(
' . - JUL 30 1862
Py - qﬁgzﬁff' “of\t 10 %55,
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PAGE TWO

WERE IMMEDIATELY DISPATCHED TO JERSEY CITY AND ARRIVED

AT THE GARAGE PRIOR TO THE JERSEY CITY POLICE, WHO SUBSEQUENTLY
APPEARED AT THE SCENE, ACCOMPANIED BY REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
HUDSON COUNTY PROSECUTOR-S .OFFICE.

THE UERSEY CITY PD AND HUDSON COUNTY PROSECUTOR-S OFFICE
THEN INITIATED THEIR OWN INVESTIGATION IN THIS MATTER.

NO NOTIFICATION WAS GIVEN BY THIS OFFICE TO THE JERSEY
CITY POLICE OR THE PROSECUTOR-S OFFICE.

AFTER THE JERSEY. CITY PD AND PROSECUTOR-S OFFICE DETECTIVES
ARRIVED AT THE SCENE AND INITIATED THEIR OUN INVESTIGATION,
THIS OFFICE HAS MAINTAINED CLOSE LIAISON WITH THEM.

END AND ACK PLS '
WA 1-32 PM OK FBI WA DA
TU DISC

o0: MR EVANS
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July 6, 1962
SUMMARY

: friend of i
Moriarty, admitted ownership of 1947 |
Plymouth Sedan in which loot was
found. States she gave this car to: '|§
Modarty. Declines to furnish any
other pertinent information. Infor-,
nation developed that Moriarty
endeavoring to be moved from State:
Prison, Trenton, New Jersey, to.
Hudson County Jail, We have received
allegations in the past that certain |,
prisoners received favored . “
treatment at Hudson County Jail. .
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1sd

wxxcu wE SHOULD BE INFORMED.

STOPPED :THERE.

' |'] FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING INFO

| WAS AT HUDSON COUNTY PROSECUTOR
THE AGENT LEARNED THAT

4 PAGES

A ﬁgssﬁk»vxnczmr MORIARTY, AKA. AR.
s RE.BUTELCALLS AND TELETYPES TODAY.

§A”TODAY CONTACTED JERSEY CITY PD TO TALK WITH TH
C}iIEF REGARDING ANY DEVELOPMENTS IN THEIR INVESTIGATION JOF

Tele. ROOM wammmee

Miss HolmeSmwne
.| Miss GandYo

CHIEF AUSTIN CONLEY AT THE TIME

JERSEY CITY,
RELATED SHE RESIDES WITH HER PARENTS AT THIS ADDRESS.

'- 1HAS BEEN EMPLOYED AT

"TWELVE MIDNIGHT‘SHIFT.

ray:
I‘Z‘ND 5P~AGE- 2 0”3,57
6 AUGz ,,f;;s_s ‘

IN JERSEY CI'[,Y AND STATES HER AGE BETWEEN

Recga

HAD

OFFICE ‘AND THE SA

APPEARED WITH HER ATTORNEY AT THE PROSECUTORS OFFICE AND

SHE

FOR THE PAST
.. EIGHTEEN YEARS. AND IS PRESENTLY WORKING ON THE THREE PM TO

SHE STATED SHE WAS BORN AND RAi‘SED

22’.'??3?_37

10 JUL 30 1962
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PAGE TWO

SHE HAS TO JOSEPH V. MORIARTY FOR FOUR YEARS. e
SHE WEARS AN ENGAGEMENT RING. SHE GRADUATED FROM LINCOLN

HIGH SCHOOL, JERSEY CITY, N.J. SHE STATES THAT THE FORTYSEVEN

BLACK FOUR DOOR PLYMOUTH SEDAN IN WHICH THE MONEY WAS FOUND WAS

PURCHASED BY HER IN THE LATE FORTIES, ’

/‘FROM A- USED CAR LOT FOR CASH. SHE STATES SHE BOUGHT IT.HERSELF

-

PAYING AS SHE RECALLS THIRTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS. SHE

MAINTAINS SHE HAS ALWAYS BEEN AN INDEPENDENT SORT OF PERSON.
SHE HAS NEVER RECEIVED MONEY OR ASSETS FROM MORIARTY, OTHER
THAN NORMAL GIFTS. SHE STATES THAT IN FIFTYSIX SHE BOUGHT

A NEW:CAR AND AT THIS TIME SHE TURNED OVER THE FORTYSEVEN
'PLYMOUTH TO MORIARTY FOR WHICH HE GAVE HER NOTHING. SHE STATES
THAT SHE KNOWS MORIARTY TO HAVE BEEN IN THE NEWSPAPER BUSINESS

' |AND ANY INFORMATION SHE EVER HAD AS TO ANY GAMBLING ACTIVITIES

ON HIS PART WAS FROM WHAT SHE READ IN THE NEWSPAPERS. SHE
STATED THAT SHE HAD NEVER SEEN MORIARTY WITH: A GUN, BUT RECALLS
THAT HIS BROTHER, ALBERT, DECEASED, USED TO SPEAK OF USING A GUN FOR
TARGET PRACTICE. SHE DOES NOT KNOW WHO OWNS THE GUNS REPORTEDLY
FOUND IN THE CAR AND STATES THAT MORIARTY IS NOT THE TYPE
|OF INDIVIDUAL WHO WOULD CARRY A GUN. AS TO THE GUNS BEING

IN THE CAR, SHE FELT PERHAPS THAT ALBERTS WIFE MAY HAVE

END PAGE TWO

%
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I ‘N
" | PAGE THREE

; ASKED JOE MORIARTY TO DISPOSE OF THE GUNS AND HE PLACED

| | THEM THERE. CLAIMS TO KNOW NONE OF MORIARTYS ’ Dol
|

1

?ASSOCIATES'AND MENTIONS THAT SHE SAW HIM REGULARLY THREE
 TIMES"A WEEK,.ON wznwssnavs, SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS. SHE
 STATES THAT SHE HAS NEVER HAD A CHECKING ACCOUNT. SHE STATES
f,,sus HAS THREE BROTHERS AND TWO SISTERS, BUT NO ONE IN THE
| ] FAMILY IS NAMED JOE AND DOES NOT KNOW A JOSEPH PETRICK.

erxs ALIAS HAS BEEN USED BY SUBJECT. ‘
PETRICK WOULD NOT ELABORATE -ON. HER FAMILY AS SHE DESIRED

TO LEAVE THEM OUT OF THIS. AS TO ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING

THE GARAGE IN WHICH THE QUESIONED MONEY WAS LOCATED, HER
|\ COMMENTS WERE uoTE"'YD RATHER NOT SAY ANYTHING.BHAUOTE~
. IN GARAGE TWO AT ONE TWO THREE OXFORD AVE., THERE WAS
. | STORED A FORTYNINE BLACK FORD, FIFTYFIVE NEW JERSEY REGISTRATION
HD THREE ONE SIX THREE. THIS WAS THE LAST REGISTRATION ISSUED
AND THE CAR IS REGISTERED TO JOSEPH V. MORIARTY, EIGHTEEN A
W. HAMILTON AVE., JERSEY CITY. IN THIS CAR AT THE TIME IT
WAS IMPOUNDED BY THE JERSEY CITY POLICE WERE A BRANDT COIN
{counTER, A REMINGTON ELECTRIC ADDING MACHINE, AN UNDERWOOD
| ELECTRIC, ADDING MACHINE AND AN OLD TELEPHONE BEARING TELEPHONE

>

ee———

be

EXCHANGE OL.SIX SEVEN THREE SIX TWO. ADVISED SHE KNEW b7C
END PAGE THREE




?AGE FOUR
‘| NOTHING ABOUT THIS AUTOMOBILE.

1“ o

LZ WHILE AGENT IN THE OFFICE OF

J|GET IN TOUCH WITH PROSECUTOR

AND HAVE

IN TOUCH WITH MORIARTYS ATTORNEY,

WITH A MOTION IN HUDSON COUNTY COURT.

LHE WOULD ADVISE OF MORIARTYS RE

JHUDSON COUNTY AND TO HUDSON COUNTY JA

THERE HAVE BEEN ALLEGATIONS THAT SOME

¥

END AND A%2 PLS
WA 7-30 PM OK FBI WA LVS
TU DISCV

2 DELY 33 ‘f%l:ﬁ*&

Las

ECEIVED A TELCALL FROM THE WARDEN OF STATE PRISON, TRENTON,
N.J., WHO STATED THAT MORIARTY HAD REQUESTED THE WARDEN TO

GET

SO THAT

hCOULD MAKE SOME MOTION TO HAVE MORIARTY APPEAR IN CONNECTION

ADVISED THE

QUEST.

IL. IT

|WARDEN THAT IT WAS UP TO TO TAKE ANY ACTION, BUT THAT

IT WOULD APPEAR THAT MORIARTY WOULD LIKE TO GET TO

IS POINTED OUT

|THAT IN THE PAST AS THE BUREAU HAS..PREVIOUSLY BEEN ADVISED,

PRISONERS RECEIVE CERTAIN CONCESSIONS AT THIS JAIL.

LR

bé
b7cC
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! Tele, ROODAwmommsr
12-35 PM EDST Cch ! \f'sy HolroeSmmm
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T Ve commmamnn
Trotter cmmmeen

DIRECTOR, FBI

“- FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-1240/

JOSEPH VINCEN%2§ORIARTY, AKA+ AR

RE BUTELCALLS TODAY AND NK TELS JULY FOUR LAST.

SERIAL NUMBERS ON RECOVERED MONEY BEING CHECKED FOR
ROBRINK AND GREENLEASE MONEY. SECRET SERVICE EXAMINED
MONEY AND STATED NONE IS COUNTERFEIT. CONFERENCE BETWEEN
SAC, IRS OFFICIALS, AND USA IN PROGRESS. INVESTIGATION
CONTINUING IN JERSEY CITY AREA TO OBTAIN STATEMENTS FROM
WORKMEN, OWNER AND FORMER OWNER. ATTEMPTS BEING MADE TO

'LOCATE .AND INTERVIEW TO WHOM CAR HAS BEEN

REGISTERED. SAS WILL INTERVIEW MORIARTY AT STATE PRISON,

TRENTON, NeJ o TonAv.j,szpoNs BEING SENT FBI LABORATORY

TODAY. LIAISON WITH WERSEY CITY PD AND OTHER INTERESTED

AGENCIES BEING MAINTAINED. )
i

a&s&a&&&sx_Lxxxx.conRsesiou—tfﬁf~12-%

»J
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMM!jIﬁ(iATIOHS SECTION

PPN = o /
. Mr. Tolson Y,
${/ Mr. Belmon®
Mr. Mohr,

Mr. Callaha
Mz, Com‘a&f
! MI'. De o e
Mr. Evs' 4
Mr. Maloy%_ 2 ’
R 'nm

Y\

TELETYPRE
Mr. T
M. T:C;etler
Tele. Room
Mt“ HOIme&____
URGEN 7-5-62 2-10 PM Miss Gandy—__
et
T DIRECTOR, FBIL E———
FROM aSAC,—NEWARK /92-1240/ jgﬁéé?"
JOSEPH VINCENf:§ORIARTY, AKA, AR' ANTIRAPKETEFRING
' |
Referral/Consult

FO

FUNDS RECOVERED BY THI

HUDSON-

FOR TAX PURPOSES .AND PRO
FIGURE DETERMINED AN IMMEDIATE
RM WILL BE TAKEN TO NEW JERSEY S

\| sUBJECT. THEREAFTER A LIEN WILLQFngiétp

COUNTY WHERE MONEY FOUND A@;NDB
CRAFAR "D'“U"Bwé

PRESENTLY LOC ATED.

‘END PAGE ONE

Z
6'7 AUG 25

s OFFICE W1
-RATED OVER THE PAST SIX YEARS .
NOTICE AND DEMAND IN WRITTEN

TATE PRISON AND SERVED ON

€X-108

tg COUNTY

X COUNT
g2—

e

e
JR. BELIAONT FOR THE

DIRECTOR ™

Bynpes

L BE CONSIDERED AS INCOME

WHEN

COURTS IN

s

pramen

3]

10 JUuL 30 1962
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PAGE TWO
MS M&v.‘aka'
: DIRECTOR, IRS, WILL WITHHOLD LEVY TODAY AND FILE ON USM

TOMORROW WHEN USM TAKES CUSTODY OF MONEY. ;
BOTH :USA AND IRS ATTORNEYS FEEL THAT IF SUBJECT CLAIMS MONEY,
HE WILL LAY HIMSELF OPEN FOR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION ON INCOME TAX
EVASION, IF HE DOES NOT CLAIM MONEY, THEN IRS WILL PROCEED
CIVILLY TO PROVE MONEY THAT OF SUBJECT AND LEVY TAXES, PENALTIES
,AND INTEREST. SUBJECT FOR PAST YEARS HAS BEEN REPORTING SOME
l FIVE THOUéAND DOLLARS AS INCOME AND OCCUPATION AS NEWS VENDOR.

END AND ACK PLS . Referral/Con‘sult
‘WA

2-17 PM OK FBI WA MLL

TU DISC I
%,/ 3

.BC; MR, EVANS? RE




Poe ‘ ‘ rmzm BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  ° ‘
. : U. $. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

. COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mr. Tolson_
' JUL 41962 . mont
W Mr. Callaban___ .

. / | . TELETYPE e, G
| \ r. DeLoash '
%ENT 7-4-82 v o 4=53 PM DEJ Mr. Evans_____ ;
g Mr. Malone.___ )

TO DIRECTOR, FBI : My o i
Mr. Tavel _____
FROM SAC, NEWARK /92-  / 3 PAGES Mr. Trotter—

JOSEPH vmcsmcgorzmmy AKA AR. ‘ o Bl
R andy—— : 7’

'REBUTELCALL AND NKTEL TODAY. R ——
REALTY CO. JERSEY CITY ADVISED THAT HE WANDLES

FORMERLY OWNED BY

Tt Wt et .

_THE RENT ‘COLLECTION. OF GARAGES ON OXFORD AVE.
HIS RECORDS SHOW THAT GARAGES NO. FORTYEIGHT AND NO. TWO

WERE RENTED TO AN ' FOR TEN DOLLARS AND EIGHT DOLLARS
be

RESPECTIVELY. THE RECORDS INDICATED THAT RENTS WERE.PAID AS OF JUNE  ,oc

NINETEEN SIX'I:YTHO, BUT HIS RECORDS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED AND HE ‘
PAYMENTS WERE MADE BY CHECK BY A

JOSEPH. PETRICK IS

CANNOT STATE IF JULY' RENT WAS PAID.

MR. PETRICK OF FIFTYSIX WARNER AVE. JERSEY -CITY.
STATES HE 'DOES NOT .KNOW MORIARTY.

AN ALAIS OF MORIARTY.
BANK BOOKS WITH DEPOSITS TOTALING APPROXIMATELY EIGHTY FIVE
THEY ARE OLD BOOKS AND IT

THOUSAND DOLLARS LOCATED IN NEW YORK AREA.

IS IMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMINE AT THIS TIME IF ACCOUNTS ARE ACTUALLY OPEN.
bE -

ONE BOOK, IN THE NAME OF AN ALAIS. “ be

A JUDGMENT IN THE AMOUNT ‘OF ONE HUNDRED SIKTY THOUSAND FIVE /4%,,
 HUNDRED FOURTY FOUR DOLLARS AND NINTYFOUR CENTS WAS ENTERED MARCH '
" FIVE NINETEEN FIFTYEIGHT USDC NEWARK AGAINST MORIARTY AS A RESULT OF

; ASSESSMENT AGAINST HIM FOR NINETE§&_F§9UR~T?FiVEQI'I\?CSME‘?AXE 6ENALTIES

THE UNPAID BALANCE ON THIS Juncit AS OF w TEN
| CECEICD-DILEE LO% 1A

§%frzglsnt_mxouesﬁb SEVEN DOLLARS

AND -INTEREST.
‘o NINETEEN SIXTYTWO WAS ONE HUNDR&’

2
ST meees] T )
e e E——_— .




: ':‘PAGE' TWO . ‘

NEWARK OFFICE HAS A PENDING AFA CASE CONCERNING THIS MATTER.

MORIARTY FBI 'NUMBER FIVE NINE EIGHT EIGHT SIX THREE HAS EXTENSIVE
CRIMINAL RECORD WITH NUMEROUS -ARRESTS DATING BACK TO FEBRUARY TWO
NINETEEN THIRTYONE. HE HAS BEEN ARRESTED ON FREQUENT OCCASIONS FOR
GAMBLING ACTIVITIES. :

MORIARTY IS A FORMER NEWSPAPER SALESMAN WHO IS.VERY ACTIVE IN
NUMBERS AND Honss'sgrrxuc. REPORTEDLY MOST OF THE WATERFRONT GAMBLING
IN NEW JERSEY WAS BOOKED THROUGH HIM..

IN SEPTEMBER NINETEEN SIXTY MORIARTY WAS ARRESTED BY TREASURY
AGENTS FOR ASSAULT WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON SINCE HE ATTEMPTED TO RUN
'DOWN WITH HIS CAR TWO TREASURY AGENTS WHO STOPPED HIM FOR QUESTIONING
ON'THE PREVIOUS DAY. JERSEY CITY DETECTIVES FOUND FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND
DOLLARS IN CASH AND NUMBERS SLIPS SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
PER DAY OPERATION IN HIS HOME AT ONE EIGHT A WEST HAMILTON PL., JERSEY
CITY AT THE TIME OF HIS ARREST.

IN NINETEEN SIXTY, TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY ‘FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT

~ 'HUNDRED FORTY ONE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY FIVE CENTS WAS SEIZED BY LCCAL

OFFICERS IN A GAMBLING RAID IN NORTH ARLINGTON, N.J. MORIARTY WAS
SUSPECTED AS BEING THE OWNER-OF THIS MONEY ALTHOUGH OWNERSHIP THEREOF
HAS NOT BEEN ESTABLISHED.

ADVIéED'IN AUGUST NINETEEN SIXTY
THAT MORIARTY- IS CONSIDERED TO BE THE BIGGEST QUOTE LAY DASH OFF END
QUOTE MAN IN THE POLICY RACKET IN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND

STATED THAT MORIARTY MAY HAVE TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND»DOLLARS IN HIS
POSSESSION TO QUOTE LAY DASH OFF END QUOTE ON VARIOUS NUMBERS BETS.

END PAGE TWO

. ﬂ

.




PAGE THREE : -
ON JUNE THIRTY NINETEEN SIXTYONE MORIARTY WAS ARRES?EDU'LE% IRS IN A
JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY GAMBLING RAID..
ON AUGUST TEN NINETEEN SIXTY ONE MORIARTY WAS INDICTED BY FGJy ‘
NEWARK FOR FAILING TO PAY TEN PERCENT FEDERAL TAX ON GROSS RECEIPTS

FOR JUNE NINETEEN SIXTYONE.
~IN JULY, NINETEEN SIXTYONE MORIARTY WAS INDICTED BY FGJ,. NEWARK

FOR ASSAULTING TWO IRS AGENTS, ATTEMPTING TO BRIBE TWO OTHERS AND
FAILURE TO HAVE GAMBLING TAX STAMP. THESE INDICTMENTS ARE PENDING.

MORIARTY PRESENTLY CONFINED IN STATE PRISON, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY .
ON A TWO TO THREE YEAR TERM. AFTER A GUILTY PLEA TO POSSESSION OF LOTTER!
SLIPS. _ ‘ |

INVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS REGARDING EXAMINATION AND TRACING OF ?
ALL ITEMS RECOVERED. GUNS WILL BE FORWARDED TO FBI LAB FOR BALLISTICS j
EXAM. CLOSE CONTACT BEING MAINTAINED WITH USA AND IRS. BUREAU WILL g
BE ADVISED OF ALL PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS. *

PRESS AND TV CONFERENCE HELD AT NEWARK OFFICE BY SAC AT TWELVE
NOON JULY FOUR ATTENDED BY THIRTY NINE REPRESENTATIVES OF NEW%MEDIA IN

METROPOLITAN AREA.
CORR-LINE-TEN-PACE—THREE LAST—HORD—SHD~REAB-T~LOTTERY~
5
END AND ACK PLS
WA 5-07 PM OK FBI WA RAC
TU RAS DISC o

06;_LR B ‘
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. (MONEY)
' JERSEY CITY, N,J¢=-IMPRISONED GAMBLING CZAR JOSEPH (NEHSBO;% )
+ MORI ARTY WAS QﬁESTIONED TODAY ABOUT $2,421,850 THE
AN ABANDONED CAR HE ONCE OHNEB.
THE MONEY AND STOLEN POLICE RECORDS ON MCRIARTY WERE DISCOVERED
YESTERDAY IN A DUST-COVERED 1547 MODEL PLYMOUTH AUTOMOBILE BY TWO

-WORKMEN HIRED TO RENOVATE A ROW OF UNUSED GARAGES BY A NEW OWNER.,
GAMBLING EQUIPMENT WAS FOUND IN ANOTHER GARAGE,

. LAVRENCE WHIPPLE AND JEgSEL.CII.Y__EOLICE.
F AUSTIN CONLEY VISITLD THE STATE PRISON AT TRENTON THIS AFTERNOON
D.QUESTIONED MORIARTY ABSUT THE CACHE, MORIARTY ENTERED THE PRISON

'MARCH 3 _TO BEGIN SERVING A TYO-TO-THREE YEAR SENTENCE FOR POSSESSION
\PF NUMBERS SLIPS,
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- t
OPTIONAL FORM NO, 30 . .
'

UNITED STATES - GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

%$0/ - My. Evans %M DATE: 7/4/62
[7}

Time of call’ 10 40 a.n,
FROM & T. J. McAndrews (Q)E/T(”
®

SUBJECT: JOSEPH VINCENT MORIARTY, AKA
ANTI-RACKETEERING

L2 L1 P

Belmant .

Callahan
Conrdd e

Del ot wee
Evans
Malone wmmeama—

RO5€D s
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. ROOM aamn
Holmes -

LY —

o

SAC Bachman was telephonically instructed to advise the
Bureau as soon as possible as to what additional investigation is
being conducted or contemplated in connection with the large sum
of money, firearms and bank books found in automobile in a garage

on 7/3/62 in Jersey City, New Jersey.

It was suggested to SAC Bachman that the following items

be included in his additional investigation:

Trace -ownership of car.
Check out bank books in name of

Trace ownership, of firearms. \
Have firearms test fired for Laboratory comparsion.
with other questioned’ projectiles.

.SAC Bachman stated this matter was receiving considerable

publicity locally and that "IV is coming in today."
ACTION:

In view of press and TV interest SAC Bachman was referred
to Mr. Deloach.

£l

A

. o~
REC-5 qk?é’? L’(

L7%,
6'7 AUG 1 wé/
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. pﬁtowu ORM NO. 10 . ‘ ‘ gison._.._.__.
m‘\ﬂ[——_
7" UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT e v—

Conrad

-

Memorandum e —

Malone

RO58D pmmicrmmimman

Sullivon

"""%E . X
! 4?) TO : Mr. Evans W DATE: 7/4/62 ;cvel PU———
LA 0 S —

Tele, ROOM wame

SUBJECT: JOSEPH%RIARTY , AKA.

X
V . Holmes mmmemamemanen
FROM : T, J, McAndrews‘,:xq;{}//// GandY e

/

ANTI-RACKETEERING 2?{ /—

At 12:25 a.m., 7/4/62, SAC Bachman of the Newark Office,

telephonically advised that $2,421,850, had been recovered on
7/3/62 from an old automobile trunk in Jersey City, New Jersey.
‘He stated the money had been counted ‘according to prescribed

.Bureau regulations,

As it was too. late to turn the money.over to the
U, S. Marshal, the money has been placed in the gun vault of the
office and two armed Special Agents will maintain an around-the-
clock watch until the money is turned over to the U, S, Marshal

on morning of 7/5/62.,.

SAC Bachman stated a detalled teletype would be
submitted.

He had discussed a press release with:Mr. DeLoach
\

1 - Mr., DeLoach: REC-'32 ﬁ Lf 3

1 - Mr. Rosen

WAS:bjp &?

e e ---""“ N \
2 g

@7 AUG1 1962 | -




The following FBI record, NUMBER 598 863 '

r } - - - \V - u’&
4
e T (@'TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J@ICE ALY
i ) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIC® \}\ éo: L‘J.’
f P WASHINGTON 25, D, C. 6 - -
|

, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

' CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

NAME AND NUMBEIR

ARRESTED OR
RECUVED

CHARGE

DISPOSITION

Jersey City NJ
Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ
Jersey City NJ
Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ
!
|

‘USM Newark NJ

USM Newark NJ

B N

Jersey City NJ.

3oseph Moriarity
#B-6791

Josegh Moriarity
#537

Josegh»Mgriarity
#537 °

Joseph Moriarity
#5378

Joseph Moriarity
#1454

Josegh Moriarty
#537

Joseph Vincent
Moriarty #11454

Joseph Vincent
Moriarty #11454

T sk -memty~w

Joseph Vincent
Moriarty #11454

Joseph Vincent
Moriarty #341-A

Joseph Moriaty
#341-A

2-2-31
10-27-32

7-20-33

2-27-34
2-27-34
11-15-35

10-26-45

7-9-46
6-11-47

3-15-48

not
given

AA&B
ald & abet Jo
lottery
dis per Sec 2

att AA & B
att AA&B

aid abetting a
lottery

poss of lottery
slipss aid &

abetting a
lottery

bookmaking poss
lottery 8lips
att escape

no bill 2-10-31
on 1-24-32 NG
Judge Co Crt
on 7-27-~33 90
das Co Pen Judge
end Crim Crt on.
chg of DC X

no bill 3-9-34-

no bill 12-4-3¢

nolle prossed
1-22-53

see supplement

i;ttery
fall to file

income tax
return

vio Income Tax
Laws etc

95

rel until 2:00
PM to postlbai:
of $5000 befor:
US Comn o

1-24-50 ;
sent to 'term 2
mos & $5000 F

-
27/

‘Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI Sles. Tl’he notations are based on data "
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED

ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF .INVESTIGATION
WASKINGTON 35, D. C.

The following FBI record, NUMBER 29 863

» is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRISUTOR OF

FINGERPRINTS NAME AXD KUNBIR AT crARGE DisPostnon
i;SO J Ccit T Joseph Vine nt, 1 2h.50 vio Incone pending 2 mos
’ ersey y p e -2). ne X
NI Moriarity . Tax Act Fed Inst & 55000
#1145% fine 3-23-50
| Fed Det Hdqts Joseph V. 2-6-50 |[Fail.flle 2 mos. 3-23-50
NY NY° Moriarty. #59347 - income Taex Returph full term rel

i

ey
.+

P Jersey City NJ

g

FD Jersey City NJ

S0 Jersey City NJ

e ——— — =

r‘-?D Jersey City NJ

¥
. b e e i Dt L T

" 80 .Jersey City
NJ '

[ 1
| SO Jersey City
L ONg

FD Jersey City NJ

1

. PD' Jersey City NJ

)

Moriarity #5378

berson HJS 2A
L70-18 nyuber

Jogpgh Moriarty | 7-25-50| dis person,
#537 ' RS 2:202-16
, RS 2:147-3
(poss lottery
slips) Att to,
escape ’
Jcseph Vincent |12-14-5(] AA&B by auto
Moriarity #5378‘
308e8h Moriarity|1-18-51 | DP.& Poss Lott
#537_ \ ' 311p3 . {
Joseph Vincent | 2-2-51 poss lott slipd
Moriarity K : * .escape after
" #1154 ' arrest
- Joseph Vincent :| 3-2-51 RS 2-202-16,
Mor{arty #5378 1 2:147-3 :
#Y s gt >y A AR
|Joseph Vincent |7/3/51 |Bookmaking
Moriarty #114sh | Taking numbers .
‘ . poss. lottery .
' oo 8lips
. Joseph Vincent | 7-17-51] poss lottery
doriarty : slips (2)
#1145 |
Joseph.Vincent . | 8-23-54] NJS 24-170-1 di

fine paid

#L F $L75 Magls
Part I Mun Crt
#2 & 3 on 1-22-%;
Nol Pros Judge !/
Co Crt ,

1

. et

|4-27-51 no v111)

of indictment '
see  supplement |

pending \\ :
see supplement .

see supplement

‘-‘ﬁ.w.m‘» . TR N TN

'.‘Pending '
see supplement

P
]

r‘:{-’ Ed f

, pending :
12-20-51 nolle
prossed !

B #1 10~26-54 'hot
gullty #2 .

11-10-E4 rot
gulilty

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data

formerly ‘fumished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or eimilar names or alizses and ARE LISTED
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

o
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TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUZICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO!
WASHINGTON 2, D. G

The following. FBI record, NUMBER 598 863

T e

» is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

NJ

Ny

l

- USM Newark NJ

~ ClieMorddrtyr oo

#5378

Joseph Vincent
Moriarity #7960-!

& intg
‘ intell

) o

Pe7 S B S B

§9-29-60

rfere wil
igence d

Reven
Dept
perfo

le Service

Dutiles.

ho were
nce of

NG ERPhTST NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR cuarce DisPOsmON
PD Jersey City Joseph Vincent }7-15-56 Dis Pers 17-20-56 fired
NJ Moriarity (numbers) $1,000 & $5 cost.
#5378 of court & 1l yr
Co Penty lagzis )
PD Jersey City Joseph Vincent |3-21-59 | poss of lott {6-19- 59 no bill
Moriarity panaphernalia [No. 221 1959 _
#5378 Term 1st Sigi:/"
PD Jersey=01£y NJ | Joséph Vincent |9-19-59 |vio NJ 8 2A 170-| 10-8-59 dism
., Moriartv #5378 B (5amté% ‘
81ips) JC#5378
USM Newark NJ Joseph Vincent | 7-28-60|failure to have
.Moriarty’ Tax Stamp failurg :
#7960-A to pay Excise Taj r
SO Jersey City NJ Joseph Vincent | 8-2-60 poss of lottery
' 1 Moriarty paraphernalla
#11454
~ . \
Div of SPol - Joseph Vincent |[8-2-60 |poss of lottery -
C.I.S. Moriarty Paraphernalia
West Trenton NJ #50890 2A:121-3 b NJS
PD Jersey City - Joseph Vincent 9429-60 maintaining

JC #537

use of DDW, a

motor veh, force
b1y A, intimidat
bh'special agts,u
pvision; -Internal

their Offibial
!‘:-’ e ’A-«hs 13

'S . R
' l_’x‘li § F.”“L‘L

1 1,

gamblihg PEsort’]”

i6f - the ;US Treas|
engdgedyin the: .

A4

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED

ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.
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. ’ , ”\'ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF@ESTICE a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . f e
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

j u Q' i i Director.

The following FBI. record, NUMBER 598 863 » is furnished ‘FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRISUTOR OF NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTLO O% CHARGE

f
FINGERPRINTS RECEIVED DISPOSITION ‘

ﬁSM Newark NJ Joseph Vincent 11-10-60| attempt to evade| sentenced to

@ Moriarity #7960-A excise tax by mos & fined
2 : falling to file | §$2,000,00 by
! excise tax v ..\ US DC Judge
: : return ete
‘SO Jersey City Joseph Vincent [(11-10-60| vio Tax Stamp
, NJ. Moriarity Act
#11454
PFed.'Det Hdqtrs. Joseph V. 12-15-60] income tax 6 mos USDJ
‘NY ‘NY Moriarity evasion fail to
H 15205 pay: excise tax
oceptnl tax
Fed Corr Inst Joseph Vincent |12-29-60| failure to pay | 6.mo8-'i~
Danbury Conn Moriarity Excise Tax vl 404-61
#15937-Ct | i
USM Newark NJ gosipa'VIncent 6-29-61| engage in:
oriarty gambling business
#00538 failure. to have.
Fed Wagering Tax
Stamp.
'USM Newark NJ Jeseph V.. T=5=61 |att bribe of a
| Merarity #0538 Federal officer

B e P = = . PR 1

PD Jersey City NJ | Joseph Vincent "1-8-28-61| 24,170-18 poss |

Moriarity of numbers « ‘
#5378 slips
S0 Jersey Clty Joseph lMoriarty |2-20-62 | poss lottery
NJ ' #11454 paraphernalia
' working for
lottery:msinesy

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data
formerly furnished' this Bureau concerningindividuals: of the same or similar names or aliazes and ARE LISTED
! ONLY ASII\TVESTIGIKTIVI': L}‘:ADS- . 18-«70552-8 V.8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFF1d¢
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UNITE,

STATES DEPARTMENT OF ‘JUS

DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON .28, D. G,

The following FBI reccrd. NUMBER 568 863

M

Director,

N

. is fumished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF

ARRESTED OR

| FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION
SPol West Trenton Joseph Moriarty|2-20-62 |working for
NI #50962 & lottery business
poss lottery
paraphernalia
'SPy Trenton NJ Joseph Moriarity|3-15-62 |poss of lottery |2-3

#39611 .

slips ’ |

t
*\"\~

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data fumished FBI by fingerprint contributors.
Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, communicate with agency
contributingthose: !mqerprims.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads
as being possibly. identical with subject of this record.

19




ot UNIZED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JATICE x

- ‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIC e L]
. WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

R i i D‘reclor
{6 '

The following FBI record, NUMBER 598 863 . is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. \.
R g J NAME AND NUMBER gty ey CHARGE DISPOSITION
- s - == ‘-" = - el g ~‘~ T - T et T smscmma iz
I #5378 - 1-18-5). - DP & [poss Lott slips #1 on 1-31-51

! | F $175 Magis PErt II Crt on #2 7-17451 plead NG

‘ on 12-20-51 No le Prosded Judge #5378 - |3-2-51

RS 2-202-16, 2t147-3 ~--}f1 P $100 Magis Eart II Mun Crt
i #2 12-20- Sl Nojle Prosged Judge Co Crt S
§  #1145Y4 7-9-46 bookmakink poss lottery sllps att escape
NG (poss lotteby 3-15-4F)
3~7-48) nolle rossed(é cape) 3-17- 9.

I #11454 2-2-51 oss lott |slips escape aftdr arrest
10~7-51 nolle drossed (doss) 1-22-53 nolle prossed
(escape) . -

; #1145& 7-3-51 Yookmaking taking numbers gosa lottery
’ - |l slips %-20-55 acquitted |(bookmaking) 5-1§-55 not guilty.

nolle .prossed [bookmaking

. ——
—

. & S

SUPPLEMENT

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors.
Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, communicate with agency
contributing those fingerprints,

Notations indicated by * are' HOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads
as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Tolson e

: Mr. Belmonta....
V. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE v MohT o
COMMUNICATIONS SEcTon Mr, Callaban o
Y

. TELETYP

q Mr. Sullivan...... )
Mr. T&Vel~=.-,~“—
‘MLJL Mz, Trotter i

Tele. Roon o
iR 16T

URGENT  7-4-62 {-4g AM 'EDST
DIRECTOR, FBI

|
FROM sAc, yyax’f

//}&iss Gandy

@ et |
~Jos l VINCENT HMORY, *‘ OYs MICHAEL pn‘xm, r/
* JOSEPHPETRICK,. GEORGE BROWNY JAMES LEVIN, AR - / ED

RENKTEL CALLS TO BUREAU JULY THREE LAST AND REBUFILE NINE THREE
DASH ONE EIGHT sIx EIGHT ONE, NK FILE NINE THREE DASH ONE ONE
‘" FIVE EIGHT, ENTITLED JOSEPH v, MORIARTY, AFA. D
| v N JULY THREE LAST RECONDITIONING WORK WAS BEING CARRIED ON
AT ONE TWO THREE OXFORD' STe, JERSEY CITY, NJ« THIS ADDRESS COVERS
TWO BUILDINGS EACH CONTAINING TWELVE SEPARATE GARAGES.
ALL THE GARAGES WERE IN A DILAPIDATED CONDITION AND A NEW OWNER KAD
CONTRACTED FOR REPAIRS. OLD GARAGE DOORS WERE TO BE REPLACED AND
THE INDIVIDUAL GARAGES WERE TO BE CLEANED ouT.

AFTER OPENING THE DOORS" TO GARAGE NUMBER FOUR EIGHT BY A
REPAIRMAN, A NINETEEN FORTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH AUTOMOBILE WAS FOUND A
IN THE GARAGE. THE TRUNK OF THIS CAR WAS OPENED AND INSIDE WERE Zériﬂ’
TWO LEATHER TRAVELING BAGS FILLED WITH US CURRENCEY. A METAL CON-
TAINER APPROXIMATELY THREE FEET LONG BY EIGHT INCHES SQUARE WAS IN

THE TRUNK ALSO FILLED WITH US CURRENCY R!PAH ii CALLED FBI AT

THIS TIME. REG: gepp AGT2 }ifzm’i

EensT. R0, wdf VS 7/'“. Tem /o»J};L 30 1952

b’ 6!??&%‘%452@//41 J'r‘m Ve .._.____,m___

%/ —%g-é&, .
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PAGE TWO
SAS FRANCIS Ee. KEOGH OBSERVED MONEY AND
‘GUNS .« USA DAVID M. SATZ, JR AUTHOIZED A SEARCH WARRANT FOR WHICH _ %

AN' AFFIDAVIT WAS SWORN TO BY SA BEFORE bic .
| JERSEY CITY, NJ, WHO ISSUED A SEARCH WARRANT FOR CURRENCY \
AND GUNS AT ABOVE ADDRESSs SEARCH WARRANT SERVED SIX FIFTEEN PM, 5
JULY THREE SIXTYTWO. OWNERSHIP OF PROPERTY WAS CHANGING HANDS |
‘ON JULY THREE LAST. NEITHER THE OLD NOR NEW OWNER COULD BE
LOCATEDs A COPY OF THE SEARCH WARRANT WAS LEFT AT THE PLACE OF
'SEARCH. TAKEN FROM THE PREMISES AND REMOVED TO NEWARK FBI OFFICE
WERE THE TWO LEATHER TRAVELING BAGS AND METAL CONTAINER EACH CON-

TAINING US CURRENCY AND A SECOND METAL CONTAINER CONTAINING A
FABRIQUE NATIONALE D-ARMES DE GUERRE HERSTAL BELGIQUE THIRTYTWO
CALIBRE ‘AUTOMATIC PISTOL SN ONE ONE SIX NINE THREE ONE IN A BROWN
LEATHER SHOULDER HOLSTERe A CLIP LOADED WITH EIGHT BULLETS WAS IN
POCKET OF HOLSTERs A CLIP LOADED WITH EIGHT BULLETS WAS IN

POCKET OF HOLSTER. ALSO IN CONTAINER WAS A SMITH AND WESSON THIRTY-
TWO CALIBRE LONG SIX SHOT REVOLVER, SN FOUR SEVEN ONE, UNLOADED.
ALSO A SMITH AND WESSON FOUR FIVE CALIBRE SIX SHOT REVOLVER SN
EIGHT ONE FOUR ONE, ON BUTT OF FOUR FIVE CALIBER REVOLVER WAS QUOTE
US ARMY MODEL NINETEEN SEVENTEEN NUMBER ONE THREE SEVEN EIGHT

NINE FOUR UNQUOTE. GUN WAS NOT LOADED. ;
ALSO FOUND IN GARAGE WAS A REMINGTON MODEL THIRTYFOUR TWENTY |

TWO CALIBRE RIFLE SN ONE ZERO SIX FIVE THREE SIX UNLOADED. ALSO

LOCATED SOME TO HUNDRED ROUNDS OF MISCELLANEOUS TWENTYTWO, THIRTYTWO

AND THIRTYEIGHT CALIBRE AMMUNITION.




N ‘ B - - - -~ - T .

. .
- " PAGE THREE @ [ ) ’
" FOUND AMONG THE CURRENCY WERE THREE FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR SERIES
D US BONDS IN NAME OF ALBERT MORIARTY, MATURITY NINETEEN FORTYONE.,
SEVEN ONE THOUSAND DOLLAR AND ONE FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR SERIES E BONDS
IN NAME OF JOSEPH MORIARTY AND ONE ONE THOUSAND DOLLAR SERIES D BOND
IN NAME OF JOSEPH MORIARTY, MATURITIES NINETEEN FORTYONE AND FORTYFIVE.
STOCK CERTIFICATE FOR TEN SHARES OF COMMON STOCK OF 'RADIO CORP OF
AMERICA, CERTIFICATE NO. ONE SEVEN NINE ONE NINE FIVE, REGISTERED TO
' JOSEPH MORIARTY, DATED JULY TH REE NINETEEN THIRTY. STOCK CERTIFICATE
NO. EIGHT SEVEN SEVEN FOUR ZERO FOR TEN SHARES OF RCA STOCK REGIS-
TERED ON ELEVEN THIRTEEN TWENTYNINE. BANK BOOK ACCT NO. TWO ONE ZERO
NINE NINE EIGHT AT EAST RIVER SAVINGS BANK, TWO SIX CORTLANDT STe,
NEW YORK, FOR VITH BALANCE OF ONE HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS

'FORTY THREE CENTS. BANK BOOX ACCOUNT NO. SIX THREE SIX TWO FIVE
FOUR AT BOWERY SAVINGS BANK, ONE TEN EAST FORTYSECOND ST, NYC, IN
+* NAME OF WITH BALANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO DOLLARS,
 SIXTYFOUR CENTS. ALSO RECEIPTS FOR SAFE DEPOSIT DEPT. AT EAST ﬁic
RIVER SAVINGS BANK, BOX FOUR SIX SEVEN A FROM ELEVEN SIX FORTYSIX

TO ELEVEN SIX FIFTYONE.

IN CONNECTION WITH AFA, INVESTIGATION REFERENCED ABOVE, IT IS
NOTED THAT AS OF MAY TEN LAST, THE USA-S FILE WAS REVIEWED AND REFLECTED
THAT AS OF APRIL THIRTY LAST, THERE WAS AN' UNPAID BALANCE OF ONE FIVE

EIGHT ZERO ZERO SEVEN DOLLARS, FIFTYTWO CENTS OWED ON A

JUDG?ENT ENTERED AGAINST JOSEPH V. MORIARTY IN THE USDC, DISTRICT OF

NEW JERSEY, ON MARCH SEVEN FIFTYFIVE IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE SIX ONE ONE
! THREE NINE DOLLARS, SEVENTYTWO CENTS, AS A'RESULT OF ASSESSMENT OF

INCOME TAXES. MORIARTY HAS FBI NO. FIVE NINE EIGHT EIGHT SIX THREE.
-~
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PAGE FOUR
_ PAPERS, AUTO@OBILE AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS WERE TAKEN

BY JERSEY CITY, NJPD ON AUTHORITY OF HUDSON COUNTY -PROSECUTORe i

IT IS REQUESTED THE SEIZED GUNS LISTED ABOVE BE SEARCHED THROUGH
THE NATIONAL STOLEN' PROPERTY FILE. )

MORIARTY CONFINED TO STATE PRISON, TRENTON, NJ ON A TWO TO THREE
YEAR SENTENCE SINCE EARLY SIXTYTWO.

MONEY LOCATED TOTALS TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND

EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS.
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.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
-WASHINGTON, D C.

gy To: ‘ } Date:
] ) TP:l"BI, Newark (92-1240) July 24, 1962 ,
s - o , L Meaanen |
‘z'gam vmcnr{?mmm aka ﬂ f E) Jobn Edgar Hoover, Ditector
. . . . FBE File No. o ) , !
. ' ’ . Lanone,  DB-B88 0o
Examination sequested by: ; e D-399491 m s
‘ , : Newark " o
Lo T Letter 7/18/62
Examination requested; Document } o '
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